SHIELD ACTION SHOTGUN MATCH
14-15TH NOVEMBER 2015

Overall Results for Open division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

1 1 CANSH POPE 0 0 Major 696.46 100.00
2 69 BEN LOVE 0 0 Major 672.77 96.60
3 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 0 Major 650.27 93.37
4 76 MARK COLE 0 0 Major 575.00 82.56
5 64 PETER MATTHEWS 0 0 Major 486.72 69.88
6 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 0 Major 482.29 69.25
7 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 0 Major 460.62 66.14
8 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 0 Major 442 .40 63.52
9 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 0 Major 376.15 54.01
10 29 BOB HALE 0 0 Major 347.46 49.89
11 77 DAVE HOLMES 0 0 Major 306.27 43.98

Stage Results for Open division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 90 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 1 CANSH POPE 0 18 0 0 0 0 20.95 90.00
2 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 18 0 0 0 0 30.53 61.75
3 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 18 0 0 0 0 30.91 60.99
4 69 BEN LOVE 0 18 0 0 0 0 31.00 60.82
5 76 MARK COLE 0 18 0 0 0 0 33.37 56.50
6 64 PETER MATTHEWS 0 17 0 0 0 10 32.93 47.71
7 29 BOB HALE 0 18 0 0 0 0 42 .86 43.99
8 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 18 0 0 0 0 49.09 38.40
9 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 18 0 0 0 0 63.64 29.62

10 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 15 0 0 0 30 34.07 27 .67
11 77 DAVE HOLMES 0 18 0 0 0 0 75.78 24.88



Stage No. 2 "B*
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 1 CANSH POPE 0 20 0 0 0 0 32.64 100.00
2 69 BEN LOVE 0 20 0 0] 0 0 37.90 86.12
3 76 MARK COLE 0 20 0 0 0 0 39.60 82.42
4 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 20 0 0] 0 0 46.74 69.83
5 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 20 0 0 0 0 48.79 66.89
6 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 20 0 0 0 0 49.03 66.57
7 64 PETER MATTHEWS 0 20 0 0 0 0 56.35 57.92
8 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 20 0 0 0 0 57.47 56.79
9 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 20 0 0 0 0 115.07 28.36
10 77 DAVE HOLMES 0 20 0 0] 0 0 146.36 22.30
11 29 BOB HALE 0 15 0 0 0 60 77.53 6.31

Stage No. 3 "c

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 8 0 0 0 0 4.35 40.00
2 64 PETER MATTHEWS 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.04 28.80
3 69 BEN LOVE 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.48 26.85
4 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 8 0 0] 0 0 6.84 25.43
5 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 8 0 0 0 10 5.51 23.68
6 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 8 0 0 0 0 8.38 20.76
7 1 CANSH POPE 0 8 0 0 0 20 4.48 19.41
8 77 DAVE HOLMES 0 8 0 0 0 10 7.76 16.81
9 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 8 0 0 0 10 12.59 10.36
10 76 MARK COLE 0 8 0 0] 0 10 15.72 8.30
11 29 BOB HALE 0 8 0 0 0 30 21.07 2.06

Stage No. 4 D™

Stage factored to 80 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 1 CANSH POPE 0 16 0 0 0 0 20.27 80.00
2 69 BEN LOVE 0 16 0 0 0 0 22.42 72.32
3 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 16 0 0 0 0 30.37 53.39
4 76 MARK COLE 0 16 0 0 0 0 30.54 53.09
5 64 PETER MATTHEWS 0 16 0 0 0 0 30.94 52.41
6 77 DAVE HOLMES 0 16 0 0 0 0 37.99 42 .68
7 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 16 0 0 0 0 40.69 39.85
8 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 16 0 0 0 0 44 .51 36.43
9 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 16 0 0 0 0 47 .80 33.92
10 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 16 0 0 0 0 55.99 28.96
11 29 BOB HALE 0 16 0 0 0 0 68.47 23.68



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 90 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage No. 8 "H"

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage factored to 80 points; Comstock scoring
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Overall Results
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Overall Results for Standard Manual
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Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 60 IAIN GUY S 20 0 0 0 0 39.76 100.00
2 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 20 0 0 0 0 41.35 96.15
3 47 BILL MOORE S 20 0 0 0 0 42 .31 93.97
4 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 20 0 0 0 0 42 .63 93.26
5 66 MARK HAMILL S 20 0 0 0 0 43.34 91.73
6 59 STEVE COX S 20 0 0 0 0 52.70 75.44
7 53 GRAHAM HILL S 20 0 0 0 0 55.58 71.53
8 61 RICHARD DARE S 20 0 0 0 0 56.48 70.39
9 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 20 0 0 0 0 57.99 68.56
10 71 SIMON BLACK S 20 0 0 0 10 53.41 66.99
11 49 DAVE GUPPY S 20 0 0 0 0 62.71 63.40
12 51 JOHN HARVEY S 20 0 0 0 0 63.27 62.84
13 45 STEVE PROBERT S 20 0 0 0 0 67.51 58.89
14 74 TIM BIRD S 20 0 0 0 0 76.66 51.86
15 43 KEITH HOWELL S 20 0 0 0 10 76.94 46.50

Stage No. 3 "c

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 53 GRAHAM HILL S 8 0 0 0 0 5.80 40.00
2 60 IAIN GUY S 8 0 0 0 0 5.96 38.92
3 47 BILL MOORE S 8 0 0 0 0 6.28 36.94
4 61 RICHARD DARE S 8 0 0 0 0 6.29 36.88
5 74 TIM BIRD S 8 0 0 0 0 6.41 36.19
6 59 STEVE COX S 8 0 0 0 0 6.61 35.09
7 51 JOHN HARVEY S 8 0 0 0 0 6.67 34.78
8 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 8 0 0 0 0 7.28 31.86
9 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 8 0 0 0 10 5.67 30.68
10 43 KEITH HOWELL S 8 0 0 0 0 8.70 26.66
11 49 DAVE GUPPY S 8 0 0 0 0 10.20 22.74
12 66 MARK HAMILL S 8 0 0 0 0 12.85 18.05
13 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 8 0 0 0 0 13.60 17.05
14 45 STEVE PROBERT S 8 0 0 0 0 14.25 16.28
15 71 SIMON BLACK S 8 0 0 0 30 21.71 2.67



Stage No. 4 D"

Stage factored to 80 points;
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Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 71 SIMON BLACK S 8 0 0 0 0 3.63 40.00
2 60 ITAIN GUY S 8 0 0 0 0 4.24 34.24
3 66 MARK HAMILL S 8 0 0 0 0 4.50 32.26
4 53 GRAHAM HILL S 8 0 0 0 0 4.71 30.82
5 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 8 0 0 0 0 4._.86 29.87
6 61 RICHARD DARE S 8 0 0 0 0 4.91 29.57
7 47 BILL MOORE S 8 0 0 0 0 5.33 27.24
8 49 DAVE GUPPY S 8 0 0 0 0 5.66 25.65
9 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 8 0 0 0 0 5.90 24 .61
10 45 STEVE PROBERT S 8 0 0 0 0 6.00 24.19
11 43 KEITH HOWELL S 8 0 0 0 0 7.14 20.33
12 74 TIM BIRD S 8 0 0 0 0 7.99 18.17
13 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 7 0 0 0 10 7.99 11.35
14 51 JOHN HARVEY S 8 0 0 0 0 14 .97 9.69
15 59 STEVE COX S 8 0 0 0 0 23.18 6.26

Stage No. 7 Ch

Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 60 IAIN GUY S 11 0 0 0 0 9.28 55.00
2 71 SIMON BLACK S 11 0 0 0 0 10.40 49 .07
3 66 MARK HAMILL S 11 0 0 0 0 11.76 43.40
4 49 DAVE GUPPY S 11 0 0 0 0 12.38 41.22
5 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 11 0 0 0 0 12.82 39.81
6 47 BILL MOORE S 11 0 0 0 0 13.36 38.20
7 53 GRAHAM HILL S 11 0 0 0 0 13.83 36.90
8 59 STEVE COX S 11 0 0 0 0 14.19 35.96
9 74 TIM BIRD S 11 0 0 0 0 15.40 33.14
10 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 11 0 0 0 0 16.92 30.16
11 61 RICHARD DARE S 11 0 0 0 0 17.38 29.36
12 51 JOHN HARVEY S 11 0 0 0 0 17.78 28.70
13 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 11 0 0 0 0 18.31 27 .87
14 45 STEVE PROBERT S 11 0 0 0 0 18.54 27.52
15 43 KEITH HOWELL S 11 0 0 0 0 22.67 22.51



Stage No. 8 "H

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage No. 10 "Jr
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 60 ITAIN GUY S 21 0 0 0 0 43.33 105.00
2 71 SIMON BLACK S 17 0 4 0 0 46.25 94 .62
3 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 17 0 4 0 0 50.93 85.92
4 53 GRAHAM HILL S 19 0 2 0 0 52.87 84.41
5 74 TIM BIRD S 19 0 2 0 0 53.82 82.92
6 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 18 0 2 1 0 55.74 77.73
7 43 KEITH HOWELL S 20 0 1 0 0 58.62 76.87
8 47 BILL MOORE S 19 0 2 0 0 58.23 76.64
9 66 MARK HAMILL S 19 0 2 0 0 65.14 68.51

10 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 20 0 0 1 0 69.97 63.16
11 49 DAVE GUPPY S 17 0 3 0 10 60.45 62.36
12 51 JOHN HARVEY S 19 0 1 1 0 79.68 54.92
13 45 STEVE PROBERT S 16 0 2 3 0 88.58 45.98
14 59 STEVE COX S 17 0 3 1 0 96.95 44 .24
15 61 RICHARD DARE S 17 0 3 0 10 100.70 37.43

Overall Results for Standard Manual division

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 60 IAIN GUY S 0 Major 765.61 100.00 90.00 100.00 38.92 80.00 90.00 34.24 55.00 100.00 72.45 105.00
2 47 BILL MOORE S 0 Major 621.91 81.23 79.17 93.97 36.94 51.12 84.08 27.24 38.20 76.00 58.55 76.64
3 66 MARK HAMILL S 0 Major 607.27 79.32 59.76 91.73 18.05 64.99 80.73 32.26 43.40 86.74 61.10 68.51
4 53 GRAHAM HILL S 0 Major 604.30 78.93 69.40 71.53 40.00 32.27 74.84 30.82 36.90 84.13 80.00 84.41
5 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 0 Major 589.17 76.95 57.09 96.15 31.86 58.57 54.71 24.61 39.81 80.81 59.64 85.92
6 71 SIMON BLACK S 0 Major 584.93 76.40 71.56 66.99 2.67 45.27 69.29 40.00 49.07 79.92 65.54 94.62
7 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 0 Major 582.20 76.04 69.35 93.26 30.68 40.52 75.68 11.35 27.87 79.06 76.70 77.73
8 74 TIM BIRD S 0 Major 527.84 68.94 55.02 51.86 36.19 40.59 72.91 18.17 33.14 74.73 62.31 82.92
9 59 STEVE COX S 0 Major 485.89 63.46 59.76 75.44 35.09 32.97 68.23 6.26 35.96 65.41 62.53 44.24
10 49 DAVE GUPPY S 0 Major 477.22 62.33 45.97 63.40 22.74 33.44 66.78 25.65 41.22 52.63 63.03 62.36
11 61 RICHARD DARE S 0 Major 472.85 61.76 35.43 70.39 36.88 46.69 53.34 29.57 29.36 66.41 67.35 37.43
12 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 0 Major 459.50 60.02 46.61 68.56 17.05 44.07 59.50 29.87 30.16 51.25 49.27 63.16
13 43 KEITH HOWELL S 0 Major 400.75 52.34 35.91 46.50 26.66 25.17 48.89 20.33 22.51 43.71 54.20 76.87
14 45 STEVE PROBERT S 0 Major 386.57 50.49 40.63 58.89 16.28 35.87 40.92 24.19 27.52 61.80 34.49 45.98
15 51 JOHN HARVEY S 0 Major 375.31 49.02 51.83 62.84 34.78 32.08 47.11 9.69 28.70 39.48 13.88 54.92



Overall Results for Standard Auto division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

3 JON AXE

2 MARK SIENESI
33 DARREN HOPLEY

4 JON JENNINGS

55 JAMES HARRIS

6 CHRIS GAMLIN
34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
18 CHRIS EDWARDS

5 CLIVE GAMLIN

10 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
11 10 RUSSELL HICKS

12 40 BEN DUCKER

13 38 MARK HARRIS

14 8 NICK TOWNDROW

15 42 GRAHAM MASON

16 15 STUART HODGES

17 46 RICHARD BURTON
18 17 GARETH BIDDLE

19 41 FRASER KERR

20 23 PAT BLANEY

21 13 JON WILLIAMSON
22 39 PAUL LACEY

23 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY
24 7 NIGEL THORNELL
25 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH
26 14 JAMES WILLIAMSON
27 70 LEE SANDFORD

28 21 ROB JONES

29 22 ROB COPOLONGO

30 65 STEVE DENTON

31 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND
32 28 SERGE ILYIN

33 75 SARA SMITH

34 72 LEE BOWDITCH

35 24 MIKE BROOKS

36 35 PAUL FELLOWS

37 44 EDWARD BAKER

38 20 SIMON JONES

39 50 ALISON HARVEY
40 31 ALAN STEVENS
41 11 JO KEHOE
42 12 DAVE KEHOE
43 32 TIM WEAVER
44 27 CHRIS AIRD

Major 697.33 100.00
Major 696.83 99.93
Major 632.69 90.73
Major 628.55 90.14
Major 579.63 83.12
Major 568.62 81.54
Major 548.86 78.71
Major 546.40 78.36
Major 540.16 77.46
Major 518.28 74.32
Major 516.25 74.03
Major 494_.42 70.90
Major 477.20 68.43
Major 476.82 68.38
Major 472.60 67.77
Major 462.32 66.30
Major 443.29 63.57
Major 441.78 63.35
Major 440.64 63.19
Major 437.70 62.77
Major 437.34 62.72
Major 431.26 61.84
Major 431.09 61.82
Major 430.00 61.66
Major 425.82 61.06
Major 422.64 60.61
Major 403.88 57.92
Major 381.62 54.73
Major 368.13 52.79
Major 365.72 52.45
Major 350.42 50.25
Major 341.19 48.93
Major 336.87 48.31
Major 318.87 45.73
Major 318.44 45.67
Major 316.11 45.33
Major 312.70 44.84
Major 312.22 44.77
Major 310.25 44.49
Major 286.73 41.12
Major 279.79 40.12
Major 275.86 39.56
Major 234 .23 33.59
Major 192.61 27.62
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Stage Results for Standard Auto division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 90 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 3 JON AXE A 18 0 0 0 0 20.98 90.00
2 2 MARK SIENESI A 17 0 0 0 10 19.27 81.65
3 4 JON JENNINGS A 18 0 0 0 0 25.43 74.25
4 33 DARREN HOPLEY A 18 0 0 0 0 27.49 68.68
5 6 CHRIS GAMLIN A 18 0 0 0 0 27.68 68.21
6 18 CHRIS EDWARDS A 18 0 0 0 0 29.06 64 .97
7 10 RUSSELL HICKS A 18 0 0 0 0 29.26 64 .53
8 55 JAMES HARRIS A 18 0 0 0 0 29.57 63.85
9 38 MARK HARRIS A 18 0 0 0 0 29.94 63.06

10 34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 18 0 0 0 0 30.91 61.08
11 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON A 18 0 0 0 0 30.93 61.04
12 8 NICK TOWNDROW A 18 0 0 0 0 33.77 55.91
13 42 GRAHAM MASON A 18 0 0 0 0 34.31 55.03
14 21 ROB JONES A 18 0 0 0 0 34.81 54 .24
15 72 LEE BOWDITCH A 18 0 0 0 0 35.34 53.42
16 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH A 18 0 0 0 0 35.82 52.71
17 17 GARETH BIDDLE A 18 0 0 0 0 36.14 52.24
18 7 NIGEL THORNELL A 18 0 0 0 0 36.45 51.80
19 41 FRASER KERR A 18 0 0 0 0 36.76 51.36
20 39 PAUL LACEY A 18 0 0 0 0 37.67 50.12
21 40 BEN DUCKER A 18 0 0 0 0 38.46 49.09
22 28 SERGE ILYIN A 18 0 0 0 0 38.51 49.03
23 13 JON WILLIAMSON A 18 0 0 0 0 38.60 48.91
24 70 LEE SANDFORD A 18 0 0 0 0 38.96 48.46
25 5 CLIVE GAMLIN A 18 0 0 0 0 40.00 47 .20
26 15 STUART HODGES A 18 0 0 0 0 40.02 47.18
27 50 ALISON HARVEY A 18 0 0 0 0 41.38 45.63
28 24 MIKE BROOKS A 18 0 0 0 0 41 .45 45 .55
29 14 JAMES WILLIAMSON A 18 0 0 0 0 41.88 45.08
30 46 RICHARD BURTON A 18 0 0 0 0 45.31 41.67
31 65 STEVE DENTON A 18 0 0 0 0 45.99 41.05
32 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 18 0 0 0 0 46.90 40.26
33 23 PAT BLANEY A 18 0 0 0 0 47 .32 39.90
34 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 18 0 0 0 0 48.07 39.28
35 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 18 0 0 0 0 51.32 36.79
36 35 PAUL FELLOWS A 18 0 0 0 0 52.17 36.19
37 44 EDWARD BAKER A 18 0 0 0 0 63.69 29.64
38 20 SIMON JONES A 17 0 0 0 10 54.75 28.73
39 31 ALAN STEVENS A 18 0 0 0 0 65.79 28.70
40 11 JO KEHOE A 18 0 0 0 0 66.18 28.53
41 75 SARA SMITH A 18 0 0 0 0 67.17 28.11
42 12 DAVE KEHOE A 18 0 0 0 0 89.81 21.02
43 32 TIM WEAVER A 17 0 0 0 10 112.70 13.96
44 27 CHRIS AIRD A 15 0 0 0 30 109.90 8.59



Stage No. 2 "B

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

2

3

4
33
55

5
18

8
38
10
62
68
46

6
15
70
23
40
41
13
14
34
17

-
16
42
28
22
39
35
31
75
24
65
48
50
21
12
20
27
32
44
11
72

Name

MARK SIENESI

JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
DARREN HOPLEY
JAMES HARRIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS EDWARDS
NICK TOWNDROW
MARK HARRIS
RUSSELL HICKS
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
MARTIN MORRISSEY
RICHARD BURTON
CHRIS GAMLIN
STUART HODGES
LEE SANDFORD

PAT BLANEY

BEN DUCKER
FRASER KERR

JON WILLIAMSON
JAMES WILLIAMSON
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
GARETH BIDDLE
NIGEL THORNELL
GREG DIXON-SMITH
GRAHAM MASON
SERGE ILYIN

ROB COPOLONGO
PAUL LACEY

PAUL FELLOWS
ALAN STEVENS
SARA SMITH

MIKE BROOKS
STEVE DENTON
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
ALISON HARVEY
ROB JONES

DAVE KEHOE

SIMON JONES
CHRIS AIRD

TIM WEAVER
EDWARD BAKER

JO KEHOE

LEE BOWDITCH

Div A

>r>>r>r>rrrrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>rrrr>rrrrrrr»rrr>r>rrr>rrr>>>>

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
5

B

[eNoNeooolojolooloooooojoololooNooNojoloojooooololoololooloololoNeNoNo]

C
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w)
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Pen

el Jeloolol _NolojojojoloojojojololooojolojoloojolojoolojojololojlolololoNoloNeNe)

=
al o
o

Time

28.
.42
35.
36.
36.
36.
37.
-49
40.
41.
-40

29

40

42

45.
47 .
48.
48.
48.
49.
49.
50.
.47
50.
51.
-49

50

53

53.
55.
56.
61.
62.
63.
64 .
66.
66.
67.
67 .
67.
72.
66.
77 .
85.
88.
89.
79.
94 .
37.

85

02
20
29
75
62

97
14

92
08
00
62
69
08
11
17

62
90

99
50
27
28
66
19
50
65
95
02
02
06
88
09
83
56
64
88
26
72
57

Score

100
98
82

79.
-49
78.
76.
71.
.41
70.
68.
62.
61.
60.
.33
59.
58.
58.
57.
57.
56.
55.
53.
.43
51.
51.
.07
.04
45.
44 .
43.
.09
.04
.04
.02
39.
39.
.06
33.
32.
-09
30.
.45
.00

79

70

59

53

47
46

43
43
43
43

37

32

30

-00
.06
.38

69

50
68
25

12
04
82
27
10

25
78
74
50
16
99
58
93

98
27

65
72
28

58
28

71
54

93



Stage No. 3 e
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

4

2
55
23
14
34

2
24

3
62
15
39
40
16

6
17
44
42
18
11
50
65
35
21
33
10
31
68
48
75
38

8
41
22

5
32
13
20
46
70
72
12
27
28

Name

JON JENNINGS
MARK SIENESI
JAMES HARRIS

PAT BLANEY

JAMES WILLIAMSON
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
NIGEL THORNELL
MIKE BROOKS

JON AXE

MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
STUART HODGES
PAUL LACEY

BEN DUCKER

GREG DIXON-SMITH
CHRIS GAMLIN
GARETH BIDDLE
EDWARD BAKER
GRAHAM MASON
CHRIS EDWARDS

JO KEHOE

ALISON HARVEY
STEVE DENTON
PAUL FELLOWS

ROB JONES

DARREN HOPLEY
RUSSELL HICKS
ALAN STEVENS
MARTIN MORRISSEY
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
SARA SMITH

MARK HARRIS

NICK TOWNDROW
FRASER KERR

ROB COPOLONGO
CLIVE GAMLIN

TIM WEAVER

JON WILLITAMSON
SIMON JONES
RICHARD BURTON
LEE SANDFORD

LEE BOWDITCH
DAVE KEHOE

CHRIS AIRD

SERGE ILYIN

Div

>r>>r>r>rrrrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>rrrr>rrrrrrr»rrr>r>rrr>rrr>>>>

A

00 00 00 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 O 00 CO 0O 0 00 OO 0O OO0 0O 00 CO 00 0O 00 CO 00 OO0 0O OO0 0O OO0 0O OO0 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 O OO
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[eNoNeooolojolooloooooojoololooNooNojoloojooooololoololooloololoNeNoNo]

C
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w)

[eNoNoololoNoloolooooNoolololoNoloNooNooloololoNooNolololololooloNolooNoNoNo]

S I =
NORUIONOOOOORTIUIUINWOOURNCUIUDNTWWADDADNWNW

N R e
OWU R N~NWO

.68
-96
.25
.60
.65
.75
.80
.88
.95
.38
.16
.62
.79
.95
.62
.01
.78
.87
.57
.25
.67
.86
.94
-99
.00
.07
.28
.86
.47
.57
.60
.92
-50
.41
.63
.15
.26
.97
.55
.69
.97
.95
.64
.56

Score

40

37.
33.
.00
31.
30.
30.
.45
27.
.36
.53
26.
.42
24.
23.
.03
21.
.42
20.
20.
.47

32

28

27
26

25

22

21

19

18.
18.
.43
.39
18.
17.
16.
15.
15.
14.
.47
-38
.90
.79
12.
10.
.53
.74
.57
.22
.18
-39
77

18
18

13
13
12
12

=
NOUTO© OO

-00

29
96

65
98
66

94

19

73
89

71

61
30

83
58

18
77
61
54
38
52

11
76



Stage No. 4 D"
Stage factored to 80 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

2

3
18
34
55
33
62
14
10

4

5
41

Z
35

8

6
17
38
40
70
39
68
46
75
21
42
22
32
65
15
20
23
16
24
13
12
44
48
72
11
27
28
50
31

Name

MARK SIENESI

JON AXE

CHRIS EDWARDS
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
JAMES HARRIS
DARREN HOPLEY
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
JAMES WILLIAMSON
RUSSELL HICKS
JON JENNINGS
CLIVE GAMLIN
FRASER KERR
NIGEL THORNELL
PAUL FELLOWS
NICK TOWNDROW
CHRIS GAMLIN
GARETH BIDDLE
MARK HARRIS

BEN DUCKER

LEE SANDFORD
PAUL LACEY
MARTIN MORRISSEY
RICHARD BURTON
SARA SMITH

ROB JONES

GRAHAM MASON

ROB COPOLONGO
TIM WEAVER

STEVE DENTON
STUART HODGES
SIMON JONES

PAT BLANEY

GREG DIXON-SMITH
MIKE BROOKS

JON WILLITAMSON
DAVE KEHOE
EDWARD BAKER
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
LEE BOWDITCH

JO KEHOE

CHRIS AIRD

SERGE ILYIN
ALISON HARVEY
ALAN STEVENS

Div A

>r>>r>r>rrrrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>rrrr>rrrrrrr»rrr>r>rrr>rrr>>>>

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
14
16
16
15
16
15
15
16
16
16
16
15
16

B

[eNoNeooolojolooloooooojoololooNooNojoloojooooololoololooloololoNeNoNo]

C
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w)
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Pen

(@] o

OHOOOOBISOI—‘OOI\JOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

19.
23.
23.
24 .
-89
25.
25.
25.
25.
26.
.45
29.
29.
31.
32.
34.
.47
35.
35.
36.
36.
39.
40.
43.
44 .
46.
47 .
49.
50.
51.
51.
32.
53.
53.
46.
.40
56.
57.
-49
72.
76.
86.
80.
.41

24

28

35

61

71

172

07
61
82
39

68
80
82
98
78

23
93
22
22
75

35
90
06
65
22
82
21
72
28
31
24
25
14
86
62
13
34
65

88
92

74
83
02
89

Score

80

64

59

59

47

43

42

37

35.
34.
32.
32.
30.
.36
29.
.41
29.
28.
28.
26.
24 .
21.
.40
.34
20.
19.
17.

30

29

21
21

15

-00
64.
.04
62.
61.
.40
59.
.08
58.
56.
53.
52.
50.
48.
.34
43.
.01
42.
.49
42.
41.
38.
.37

61

55
29

13

72
96
62
19
97
86

90

61

30
62
89

30
11
96
24
98

83

23
71
60
57
84
79

97
85
73

.32
.84



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 90 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON A 18 0 0 0 0 19.21 90.00
2 33 DARREN HOPLEY A 18 0 0 0 0 19.42 89.02
3 55 JAMES HARRIS A 18 0 0 0 0 19.60 88.20
4 4 JON JENNINGS A 18 0 0 0 0 21.05 82.13
5 5 CLIVE GAMLIN A 18 0 0 0 0 21.44 80.63
6 3 JON AXE A 18 0 0 0 0 22.76 75.96
7 6 CHRIS GAMLIN A 18 0 0 0 0 22.78 75.89
8 18 CHRIS EDWARDS A 18 0 0 0 0 23.18 74 .58
9 10 RUSSELL HICKS A 18 0 0 0 0 24 .47 70.65

10 40 BEN DUCKER A 18 0 0 0 0 24 .63 70.19
11 39 PAUL LACEY A 18 0 0 0 0 25.02 69.10
12 46 RICHARD BURTON A 18 0 0 0 0 25.14 68.77
13 2 MARK SIENESI A 18 0 0 0 0 25.32 68.28
14 34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 18 0 0 0 0 25.37 68.14
15 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 18 0 0 0 0 25.75 67.14
16 38 MARK HARRIS A 18 0 0 0 0 26.24 65.88
17 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 18 0 0 0 0 26.36 65.58
18 23 PAT BLANEY A 18 0 0 0 0 27.81 62.16
19 15 STUART HODGES A 18 0 0 0 0 28.78 60.07
20 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH A 18 0 0 0 0 28.90 59.82
21 42 GRAHAM MASON A 18 0 0 0 0 29.50 58.60
22 8 NICK TOWNDROW A 18 0 0 0 0 30.93 55.89
23 70 LEE SANDFORD A 18 0 0 0 0 31.06 55.66
24 17 GARETH BIDDLE A 18 0 0 0 0 33.30 51.91
25 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 18 0 0 0 0 33.87 51.04
26 41 FRASER KERR A 18 0 0 0 0 36.40 47 .49
27 28 SERGE ILYIN A 18 0 0 0 0 38.00 45.49
28 75 SARA SMITH A 18 0 0 0 0 39.58 43.68
29 20 SIMON JONES A 18 0 0 0 0 40.34 42 .85
30 7 NIGEL THORNELL A 18 0 0 0 0 43.74 39.52
31 65 STEVE DENTON A 18 0 0 0 0 44 .77 38.61
32 44 EDWARD BAKER A 18 0 0 0 0 44 .89 38.51
33 50 ALISON HARVEY A 18 0 0 0 0 45.40 38.08
34 13 JON WILLIAMSON A 18 0 0 0 0 46.03 37.56
35 12 DAVE KEHOE A 18 0 0 0 0 46.38 37.27
36 21 ROB JONES A 17 0 0 0 10 39.39 36.57
37 11 JO KEHOE A 18 0 0 0 0 48.37 35.74
38 24 MIKE BROOKS A 17 0 0 0 10 41.02 35.12
39 72 LEE BOWDITCH A 18 0 0 0 0 49.95 34.61
40 14 JAMES WILLIAMSON A 17 0 0 0 10 42 .52 33.88
41 31 ALAN STEVENS A 18 0 0 0 0 51.39 33.64
42 35 PAUL FELLOWS A 18 0 0 0 0 54 .87 31.50
43 27 CHRIS AIRD A 18 0 0 0 0 62.72 27 .56
44 32 TIM WEAVER A 18 0 0 0 0 62.84 27.51



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

2
62

6
33

8

5
68
72
75
46

2
65
10
16
42
18
34
39
13
38
48
31
21
11
17
55
32

3
20
44
70
22
40
23
15
27
24
14
12
35
41
28

4
50

Name

MARK SIENESI
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
CHRIS GAMLIN
DARREN HOPLEY
NICK TOWNDROW
CLIVE GAMLIN
MARTIN MORRISSEY
LEE BOWDITCH
SARA SMITH
RICHARD BURTON
NIGEL THORNELL
STEVE DENTON
RUSSELL HICKS
GREG DIXON-SMITH
GRAHAM MASON
CHRIS EDWARDS
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
PAUL LACEY

JON WILLITAMSON
MARK HARRIS
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
ALAN STEVENS

ROB JONES

JO KEHOE

GARETH BIDDLE
JAMES HARRIS

TIM WEAVER

JON AXE

SIMON JONES
EDWARD BAKER

LEE SANDFORD

ROB COPOLONGO
BEN DUCKER

PAT BLANEY
STUART HODGES
CHRIS AIRD

MIKE BROOKS
JAMES WILLIAMSON
DAVE KEHOE

PAUL FELLOWS
FRASER KERR
SERGE ILYIN

JON JENNINGS
ALISON HARVEY

Div
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A

00 O» 00 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 0O 0 00 O 0O OO0 0O 00 CO 00 0O 00 CO 00 OO0 0O OO0 0O OO0 0O OO0 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 O OO
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C

[eNeoNoNololoNooNoNoooNoolololoNoNooNoloNooNoNololoNoloNolololooNooNoNoloNoNoNoNe]

w)

[eNoNoololoNoloolooooNoolololoNoloNooNooloololoNooNolololololooloNolooNoNoNo]

(el \'NeoloolojoooloojooolojloololooNoolojoloojojoooololoololooloolooNeNeNeo]

.71
.33
.34
.49
.64
.67
.68
.73
.79
.88
.93
.01
.03
.03
.09
.13
-36
.37
.62
.75
.78
-93
-38
.46
.59
.75
.87
.22
.33
.37
.72
.76
217
.25
231
.45
.42
.71
-10
.20
-36
-89
.24
-39

Score

40
32
31
29
29
29

27
27

23

19

18
17

17

16

14

14

12

10

8

-00
32.
.45
.06
.78
29.
.45
.06
28.
27.
.58
.03
26.
26.
26.
26.
24
24.
.46
22.
22.
21.
20.
19.
.39
18.
.46
.42
17.
.01
16.
.03
15.
.95
.82
14.
12.
.44
10.
10.
.46
.40
-36
.09

55

53

60
93

89
89
50
24
86
80

82
67
98
14
85

85

12

13

11

55

87

73
62



Stage No. 7 Ch
Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

33
34
15

3

4
13

5
55
18
68

2
38

6
17
41
42
40
28
21
23
70
48
22
31
35

8
65
44
32
46
20
72
16
39
11
10
12

=
27
14
62
75
24
50

Name

DARREN HOPLEY
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
STUART HODGES
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS

JON WILLITAMSON
CLIVE GAMLIN
JAMES HARRIS
CHRIS EDWARDS
MARTIN MORRISSEY
MARK SIENESI
MARK HARRIS
CHRIS GAMLIN
GARETH BIDDLE
FRASER KERR
GRAHAM MASON

BEN DUCKER

SERGE ILYIN

ROB JONES

PAT BLANEY

LEE SANDFORD
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
ROB COPOLONGO
ALAN STEVENS
PAUL FELLOWS
NICK TOWNDROW
STEVE DENTON
EDWARD BAKER

TIM WEAVER
RICHARD BURTON
SIMON JONES

LEE BOWDITCH
GREG DIXON-SMITH
PAUL LACEY

JO KEHOE

RUSSELL HICKS
DAVE KEHOE

NIGEL THORNELL
CHRIS AIRD

JAMES WILLIAMSON
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
SARA SMITH

MIKE BROOKS
ALISON HARVEY

Div A

>r>>r>r>rrrrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>rrrr>rrrrrrr»rrr>r>rrr>rrr>>>>

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

B

[eNoNeooolojolooloooooojoololooNooNojoloojooooololoololooloololoNeNoNo]

C

[eNeoNoNololoNooNoNoooNoolololoNoNooNoloNooNoNololoNoloNolololooNooNoNoloNoNoNoNe]

w)

[eNoNoololoNoloolooooNoolololoNoloNooNooloololoNooNolololololooloNolooNoNoNo]

i ekeleololoo) _NeolojojooojolojoloojoojooloojoololoolololoololololoNeo oo NoNoeNel

.95
17
.21
.00
.16
.47
.53
.61
.63
.86
.95
.00
.24
.13
.33
.78
-93
.41
.75
.75
.86
.23
-33
.52
.78
91
-56
.65
.95
.07
.23
.36
.57
.57
-82
.00
-84
.55
-69
.95
.72
.15
-59
.35

Score

55

47

45
45
44

34
33

27

27.
26.
23.
23.
23.
23.
.01
22.
22.
19.
.05
17.
16.
.44
13.

23

19

16

-00
53.
53.
48.
.73
46.
45.
.49
.40
.34
43.
43.
42.
39.
38.
37.
36.
35.
34.
34.
.00
.04
30.
30.
29.
29.
28.
27.
.41

51
25
58

17
88

94
72
70
28
59
11
65
23
29
29

51
11
58
32
10
93

20
94
81
54
54
23

97
36
27

68
72

57



Stage No. 8 "H

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

4

2
33

6

3
18
34
62

8

5
55
68
40
10
13
39
42
41
46
23
70
48
35
21
15
17
65
72
28

2
20
14
16
75
31
22
50
12
11
24
44
32
38
27

Name

JON JENNINGS
MARK SIENESI
DARREN HOPLEY
CHRIS GAMLIN

JON AXE

CHRIS EDWARDS
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
NICK TOWNDROW
CLIVE GAMLIN
JAMES HARRIS
MARTIN MORRISSEY
BEN DUCKER
RUSSELL HICKS
JON WILLITAMSON
PAUL LACEY
GRAHAM MASON
FRASER KERR
RICHARD BURTON
PAT BLANEY

LEE SANDFORD
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
PAUL FELLOWS

ROB JONES

STUART HODGES
GARETH BIDDLE
STEVE DENTON

LEE BOWDITCH
SERGE ILYIN
NIGEL THORNELL
SIMON JONES
JAMES WILLIAMSON
GREG DIXON-SMITH
SARA SMITH

ALAN STEVENS

ROB COPOLONGO
ALISON HARVEY
DAVE KEHOE

JO KEHOE

MIKE BROOKS
EDWARD BAKER

TIM WEAVER

MARK HARRIS
CHRIS AIRD

Div A

>r>>r>r>rrrrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>rrrr>rrrrrrr»rrr>r>rrr>rrr>>>>

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20

B

[eNoNeooolojolooloooooojoololooNooNojoloojooooololoololooloololoNeNoNo]

C

[eNeoNoNololoNooNoNoooNoolololoNoNooNoloNooNoNololoNoloNolololooNooNoNoloNoNoNoNe]

w)

[eNoNoololoNoloolooooNoolololoNoloNooNooloololoNooNolololololooloNolooNoNoNo]

Pen

(el Jelel _Neololoh _NeolojooojojojololojooojojoloojojojoooloojolololololololoNeNeNo]

o

o

Time

24
25.
26.
26.
.36
30.
30.
31.
33.
33.
35.
35.
35.
36.
36.
36.
37.
38.
40.
40.
41.

27

41

56
69
36
69

10
38
87
32
97
46
82
86
02
58
90
81
50
02
63
07

.47
42.
42.
42.
43.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47 .
47 .
48.
48.
54.
48.
56.
57.
58.
53.
72.
72.
61.

118.

55
83
88
22
72
69
09
19
18
19
52
89
17
00
81
09
83
63
23
70
81
00

Score

100

95.
93.
.01
89.
81.
80.
.06
73.
72.
69.
68.
.48
68.
67.
66.
64.
63.
.36
.44
59.
59.
57.
57.
57.
56.
56.
54.
.46
53.
.05
.04
50.
50.
.33
.49
43.
.01
41.
41.
-00
33.
33.
20.

92

77

68

61
60

54
52
52
45
43

43

34

-00

60
17

76
59
84

70
29
26
56

18
14
55
95
79

80
22
72
34
27
82
17
95

17

61

23

23

74
21

78
77
81



Stage No. 9 i
Stage factored to 80 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

Name

JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
CHRIS GAMLIN
GRAHAM MASON
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
MARK SIENESI
NICK TOWNDROW
MARK HARRIS
NIGEL THORNELL
JAMES WILLIAMSON
RICHARD BURTON
DARREN HOPLEY
FRASER KERR
CLIVE GAMLIN

JON WILLITAMSON
GREG DIXON-SMITH
BEN DUCKER
EDWARD BAKER
STUART HODGES
ROB COPOLONGO
RUSSELL HICKS
STEVE DENTON
GARETH BIDDLE
LEE BOWDITCH

ROB JONES

PAUL LACEY

PAT BLANEY
MARTIN MORRISSEY
LEE SANDFORD
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
CHRIS EDWARDS
ALISON HARVEY
SERGE ILYIN

SARA SMITH

JAMES HARRIS
MIKE BROOKS

PAUL FELLOWS
ALAN STEVENS
DAVE KEHOE

JO KEHOE

TIM WEAVER

SIMON JONES
CHRIS AIRD

JOOLS SUTHERLAND

Div A

>r>>r>r>rrrrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>rrrr>rrrrrrr»rrr>r>rrr>rrr>>>>

16
14
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
14
14
16
13

B

[eNoNeooolojolooloooooojoololooNooNojoloojooooololoololooloololoNeNoNo]

C

[eNeoNoNololoNooNoNoooNoolololoNoNooNoloNooNoNololoNoloNolololooNooNoNoloNoNoNoNe]

w)

[eNoNoololoNoloolooooNoolololoNoloNooNooloololoNooNolololololooloNolooNoNoNo]

Pen Time

o

39

41

45
45

51

53

73

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOBOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOI\JO

56

ONN
[eNe)

29.
19.
32.
34.
34.
35.
36.
36.
36.
.40
39.
39.
40.

59
95
13
58
90
26
19
60
97

72
76
38

.45
44 .
44 .
44 .
.40
.44
46.
37.
46.
47 .
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.
51.
.47
52.
52.
-45
53.
55.
59.
61.
69.
.44
87.
.47
64 .
104.
30 62.

30
68
95

67
97
88
25
12
64
26
58
95
12

06
63

64
35
99
73
86

27
81

09
67

Score

80

68

65

64
60

53

52.
52.
52.
.09
50.
50.
.49
-09
48.
47.
.09
46.
.46
.30

52

50

50

47

46
46

45.
.47
44 .
44 .
.13
.76
.45
.34
33.
32.
27.
26.
22.
22.
16.

45

44
42
39
38

-00
74.
73.
.45
67.
67.
.41
64.
.03
.08
59.
59.
58.
57.
.43

16
67

82
13

67

59
53
62
10

98
66
14

72
65

19
68

80

99

97
28

88
23
12
19
82
74
52



Stage No. 10 "Jr

Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

3

2
33
55
40
13
10

5

4
15
23
42

6
38
16
17
14
46
22
20
41
18
72
34
50
12
21
62
44
28
39

2

8
70
65
11
75
48
24
31
27
68
32
35

Name

JON AXE

MARK SIENESI
DARREN HOPLEY
JAMES HARRIS

BEN DUCKER

JON WILLITAMSON
RUSSELL HICKS
CLIVE GAMLIN

JON JENNINGS
STUART HODGES
PAT BLANEY
GRAHAM MASON
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK HARRIS

GREG DIXON-SMITH
GARETH BIDDLE
JAMES WILLIAMSON
RICHARD BURTON
ROB COPOLONGO
SIMON JONES
FRASER KERR
CHRI1S EDWARDS
LEE BOWDITCH
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
ALISON HARVEY
DAVE KEHOE

ROB JONES

MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
EDWARD BAKER
SERGE ILYIN

PAUL LACEY

NIGEL THORNELL
NICK TOWNDROW
LEE SANDFORD
STEVE DENTON

JO KEHOE

SARA SMITH

JOOLS SUTHERLAND
MIKE BROOKS

ALAN STEVENS
CHRIS AIRD
MARTIN MORRISSEY
TIM WEAVER

PAUL FELLOWS

Div A

>r>>r>r>rrrrr>rr>r>r>r>r>r>rrrrr>rrrr>rrrrrrr»rrr>r>rrr>rrr>>>>

18
16
18
20
21
18
21
19
20
18
18
14
16
12
16
20
16
18
18
19
18
16
16
19
15
17
17
19
19
20
19
20
18
15
21
14
21
15
18
17
19
15
13
6

B

[eNoNeooolojolooloooooojoololooNooNojoloojooooololoololooloololoNeNoNo]

C

NWOAORRPOPROUIOUIRPFPFEPEPNNNWRAPRPOOPRPWRWONWOWRONUOOWWRPRPOWORPRWAW

w)

OFRPOO0OO0OONORFRPROPFRPROORPROOOFRPEPNFPOWORORLPNOOFRPROPFRPROOOPRPROOOOORO

Pen

o

O00OOBOOI\JOOOOOHOOOOI—‘OOOOOOOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOO

=
o

10
40
130

Time

29.
35.
38.
40.
41.
46.
48.
48.
49.
49.
51.
50.
53.
42 .
55.
58.
54.
61.
63.
62.
64 .
51.
67.
.40
67.
72.
64 .
78.
78.
84.
-49

69

82

85.
63.
89.
97.
76.
99.
89.
64.
130.
124.
132.
99.
36.

04
32
72
65
52
07
05
21
68
22
55
96
57
90
51
57
81
77
03
82
51
07
52

12
97
25
09
87
63

22
65
47
95
92
22
83
72
13
80
98
25
02

Score

105

76

56

53
52
48
48
48

42

39
39

36

32

31.
31.
31.
27.
23.
.31
19.
11.
.00

21

-00
82.
78.
.48
75.
66.
65.
62.
62.
61.
59.
.31
55.
55.
53.
.08
.35
-39
.37
.06
47.
46.
44 .
43.
.31
40.
39.
.43
.04
36.
36.
.48
34.
32.
.04

94
75

59
18
32
62
58
95
15

80
74
85

26
82
27
50

55
54

73
60

75
41

86
63
61
71
20

10
74



Overall Results for Standard Auto division with Stage
results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 3 JON AXE A 0 Major 697.33 100.00 90.00 98.06 27.94 64.61 75.96 17.42 48.58 89.76 80.00 105.00
2 2 MARK SIENESI A 0 Major 696.83 99.93 81.65 100.00 37.29 80.00 68.28 40.00 43.94 95.60 67.13 82.94
3 33 DARREN HOPLEY A 0 Major 632.69 90.73 68.68 79.69 18.39 59.40 89.02 31.06 55.00 93.17 59.53 78.75
4 4 JON JENNINGS A 0 Major 628.55 90.14 74.25 82.38 40.00 56.96 82.13 8.36 47.73 100.00 74.16 62.58
5 55 JAMES HARRIS A 0 Major 579.63 83.12 63.85 79.49 33.96 61.29 88.20 18.85 45.49 69.26 42.76 76.48
6 6 CHRIS GAMLIN A 0 Major 568.62 81.54 68.21 60.10 23.89 43.90 75.89 32.45 42.70 92.01 73.67 55.80
7 34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 0 Major 548.86 78.71 61.08 55.58 30.98 62.55 68.14 24.86 53.51 80.84 67.82 43.50
8 18 CHRIS EDWARDS A 0 Major 546.40 78.36 64.97 76.68 20.61 64.04 74.58 26.24 45.40 81.59 45.47 46.82
9 5 CLIVE GAMLIN A 0 Major 540.16 77.46 47.20 78.50 12.79 53.62 80.63 29.53 45.88 72.29 57.10 62.62
10 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON A 0 Major 518.28 74.32 61.04 68.04 27.36 59.13 90.00 32.55 17.68 77.06 45.99 39.43
11 10 RUSSELL HICKS A 0 Major 516.25 74.03 64.53 70.12 18.18 58.72 70.65 26.89 23.01 68.18 50.65 65.32
12 40 BEN DUCKER A 0 Major 494.42 70.90 49.09 58.74 25.42 42.49 70.19 15.11 36.65 68.48 52.66 75.59
13 38 MARK HARRIS A 0 Major 477.20 68.43 63.06 70.41 14.52 42.61 65.88 22.82 43.72 33.77 64.67 55.74
14 8 NICK TOWNDROW A 0 Major 476.82 68.38 55.91 71.25 13.47 47.34 55.89 29.78 29.32 73.70 65.41 34.75
15 42 GRAHAM MASON A 0 Major 472.60 67.77 55.03 51.27 21.42 32.96 58.60 26.50 37.11 64.95 68.45 56.31
16 15 STUART HODGES A 0 Major 462.32 66.30 47.18 59.33 26.53 29.83 60.07 14.82 53.25 57.27 52.09 61.95
17 46 RICHARD BURTON A 0 Major 443.29 63.57 41.67 61.27 9.74 37.37 68.77 27.93 27.20 61.36 59.59 48.39
18 17 GARETH BIDDLE A 0 Major 441.78 63.35 52.24 53.93 22.03 43.01 51.91 19.39 39.28 56.82 50.09 53.08
19 41 FRASER KERR A 0 Major 440.64 63.19 51.36 57.50 13.38 52.19 47.49 10.46 38.59 63.79 058.62 47.26
20 23 PAT BLANEY A 0 Major 437.70 62.77 39.90 58.78 32.00 29.23 62.16 14.95 34.29 60.44 46.80 59.15
21 13 JON WILLIAMSON A 0 Major 437.34 62.72 48.91 57.16 10.76 26.57 37.56 23.46 46.17 67.14 53.43 66.18
22 39 PAUL LACEY A 0 Major 431.26 61.84 50.12 45.65 26.19 41.62 69.10 24.80 23.54 66.55 47.09 36.60
23 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 0 Major 431.09 61.82 39.28 62.82 16.61 38.89 65.58 29.45 44.34 68.56 46.46 19.10
24 7 NIGEL THORNELL A 0 Major 430.00 61.66 51.80 53.43 30.66 50.97 39.52 27.58 22.36 53.17 64.03 36.48
25 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH A 0 Major 425.82 61.06 52.71 51.98 24.73 28.71 59.82 26.89 23.54 50.61 52.98 53.85
26 14 JAMES WILLIAMSON A 0 Major 422.64 60.61 45.08 56.99 31.65 59.08 33.88 12.44 19.05 52.04 60.08 52.35
27 70 LEE SANDFORD A 0 Major 403.88 57.92 48.46 59.25 9.57 42.30 55.66 16.13 34.00 59.80 46.30 32.41
28 21 ROB JONES A 0 Major 381.62 54.73 54.24 39.28 18.43 34.11 36.57 20.14 34.29 57.34 47.68 39.54
29 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 0 Major 368.13 52.79 36.79 46.04 12.90 32.24 51.04 16.03 30.51 43.49 50.72 48.37
30 65 STEVE DENTON A 0 Major 365.72 52.45 41.05 43.04 18.83 30.36 38.61 27.03 28.10 56.17 50.49 32.04
31 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 0 Major 350.42 50.25 40.26 43.02 15.54 21.40 67.14 22.67 33.04 59.22 16.52 31.61
32 28 SERGE ILYIN A 0 Major 341.19 48.93 49.03 47.07 2.77 17.73 45.49 8.40 35.23 54.46 44.28 36.73
33 75 SARA SMITH A 0 Major 336.87 48.31 28.11 43.09 15.38 35.30 43.68 28.60 16.72 50.23 44.13 31.63
34 72 LEE BOWDITCH A 0 Major 318.87 45.73 53.42 0.00 9.22 21.34 34.61 29.06 23.81 54.95 48.19 44.27
35 24 MIKE BROOKS A 0 Major 318.44 45.67 45.55 43.04 28.45 28.60 35.12 12.87 16.44 41.21 39.45 27.71
36 35 PAUL FELLOWS A 0 Major 316.11 45.33 36.19 44.72 18.58 48.86 31.50 10.62 29.58 57.72 38.34 0.00
37 44 EDWARD BAKER A 0 Major 312.70 44.84 29.64 30.93 21.71 21.79 38.51 17.01 27.93 34.00 52.14 39.04
38 20 SIMON JONES A 0 Major 312.22 44.77 28.73 33.71 10.53 29.41 42.85 17.12 26.94 52.05 22.82 48.06
39 50 ALISON HARVEY A 0 Major 310.25 44.49 45.63 39.58 19.47 15.32 38.08 8.09 13.57 43.23 44.97 42.31
40 31 ALAN STEVENS A 0 Major 286.73 41.12 28.70 43.28 17.77 8.84 33.64 21.98 30.11 45.33 33.88 23.20
41 11 JO KEHOE A 0 Major 279.79 40.12 28.53 30.45 20.30 20.97 35.74 19.85 23.23 41.74 27.12 31.86
42 12 DAVE KEHOE A 0 Major 275.86 39.56 21.02 37.06 6.18 24.84 37.27 10.73 22.97 43.01 32.23 40.55
43 32 TIM WEAVER A 0 Major 234.23 33.59 13.96 32.09 12.11 30.98 27.51 18.46 27.41 33.78 26.19 11.74
44 27 CHRIS AIRD A 0 Major 192.61 27.62 8.59 32.54 5.39 19.85 27.56 14.55 19.27 20.81 22.74 21.31



Overall Results including ALL divisions

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

1 2 MARK SIENESI Major 686.65 100.00
2 3 JON AXE Major 686.08 99.92
3 1 CANSH POPE Major 642.81 93.62
4 33 DARREN HOPLEY Major 619.99 90.29
5 4 JON JENNINGS Major 617.51 89.93
6 69 BEN LOVE Major 607.11 88.42
7 60 IAIN GUY Major 599.71 87.34
8 52 MIKE HARVEY Major 585.54 85.27
9 55 JAMES HARRIS Major 569.13 82.89

10 6 CHRIS GAMLIN

11 34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
12 18 CHRIS EDWARDS

13 5 CLIVE GAMLIN

14 76 MARK COLE

15 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
16 10 RUSSELL HICKS

17 47 BILL MOORE

18 40 BEN DUCKER

19 66 MARK HAMILL

20 53 GRAHAM HILL

21 8 NICK TOWNDROW

22 38 MARK HARRIS

23 42 GRAHAM MASON

24 71 SIMON BLACK

25 58 JON HOLLOWAY

26 63 DOMINIC FUNG

27 15 STUART HODGES

28 25 MATTHEW WARNE

29 46 RICHARD BURTON
30 64 PETER MATTHEWS
31 17 GARETH BIDDLE

32 41 FRASER KERR

33 23 PAT BLANEY

34 13 JON WILLIAMSON
35 39 PAUL LACEY

36 7 NIGEL THORNELL
37 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY
38 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH
39 37 DAVE BARBERA

40 14 JAMES WILLIAMSON
41 9 ANDY KENWOOD

42 74 TIM BIRD

43 70 LEE SANDFORD

44 59 STEVE COX

45 21 ROB JONES

46 49 DAVE GUPPY

47 61 RICHARD DARE

48 22 ROB COPOLONGO

49 65 STEVE DENTON

50 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME

Major 558.74 81.37
Major 536.52 78.14
Major 535.92 78.05
Major 529.58 77.13
Major 519.74 75.69
Major 514.15 74.88
Major 510.88 74.40
Major 486.18 70.80
Major 485.96 70.77
Major 477.54 69.55
Major 473.13 68.90
Major 470.03 68.45
Major 467.10 68.03
Major 464_.03 67.58
Major 460.54 67.07
Major 459.49 66.92
Major 458.28 66.74
Major 450.06 65.54
Major 438.45 63.85
Major 437.01 63.64
Major 435.45 63.42
Major 432.72 63.02
Major 431.73 62.87
Major 429.79 62.59
Major 426.70 62.14
Major 425.80 62.01
Major 424_.80 61.87
Major 420.88 61.29
Major 420.35 61.22
Major 419.71 61.12
Major 418.22 60.91
Major 414.99 60.44
Major 412 .40 60.06
Major 396.02 57.67
Major 381.48 55.56
Major 373.69 54.42
Major 371.66 54.13
Major 371.02 54.03
Major 361.09 52.59
Major 359.22 52.31
Major 358.99 52.28

nNrrunrnrunororrrrrrrrOoOrTOo0rTununnr»r>r>00>»PN>»rTOPXPrrrrrOoOnNOoO>r»>OXT>
eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNooNoNoloNoN ool ool oNoNoloNoNoNeoNe)



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

48
26
28
75
24
72
43
35
29
50
44
20
45
51
31
11
77
12
32
27

JOOLS SUTHERLAND
MIKE SCARLETT
SERGE ILYIN
SARA SMITH
MIKE BROOKS
LEE BOWDITCH
KEITH HOWELL
PAUL FELLOWS
BOB HALE
ALISON HARVEY
EDWARD BAKER
SIMON JONES
STEVE PROBERT
JOHN HARVEY
ALAN STEVENS
JO KEHOE

DAVE HOLMES
DAVE KEHOE
TIM WEAVER
CHRIS AIRD

>>>»0>»2>00N>»>>>>O0>0NrXTr>r>rO>r

[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNolololoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

342.
340.
333.
333.
314.
313.
310.
309.
308.
307.
306.
306.
303.
287.
279.
.43
274.
270.
227 .
188.

274

80
11
05
00
60
35
37
29
95
07
27
01
16
86
78

13
57
93
17

49.92
49.53
48.50
48 .50
45.82
45.63
45.20
45.04
44 .99
44 .72
44 .60
44 57
44 .15
41.92
40.75
39.97
39.92
39.40
33.19
27.40



Stage Results including ALL divisions

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 90 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOURAWNE

Name

CANSH POPE

JON AXE

MARK SIENESI
IAIN GUY

JON JENNINGS
BILL MOORE
DARREN HOPLEY
CHRIS GAMLIN
CHRI1S EDWARDS
SIMON BLACK
RUSSELL HICKS
JAMES HARRIS
MARK HARRIS
GRAHAM HILL
DOMINIC FUNG
ANDY KENWOOD
MATTHEW WARNE
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
BEN LOVE

MARK COLE

NICK TOWNDROW
GRAHAM MASON

ROB JONES

STEVE COX

MARK HAMILL

LEE BOWDITCH
GREG DIXON-SMITH
GARETH BIDDLE
NIGEL THORNELL
JON HOLLOWAY
FRASER KERR

PAUL LACEY

TIM BIRD

BEN DUCKER

SERGE ILYIN

JON WILLITAMSON
LEE SANDFORD
PETER MATTHEWS
CLIVE GAMLIN
STUART HODGES
JOHN HARVEY
ALISON HARVEY
MIKE BROOKS
JAMES WILLIAMSON
BOB HALE

GEORGE GRANYCOME
RICHARD BURTON
DAVE GUPPY

Div A

NI>INVOXTTIrVI>IPOT>TITI>NI>I>ONII>I>>NNNI>P>PI>OO0O>TTOO0ONLIII>ONIPI>I>NI>W0NX>»O

18
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

B

eNoeojoNoloolooloooooloooloolooolololoojooloololoolooloololojlololojoloNoloNoNeNe]

C

eNoNoNoNoNoNoNololoooNololoololoNoNoNooNoololololoNoloNoN ool oNoloN ool ool oNoJoNoNoloNoNoNe]

w)

eNoNoooloNoloolooooololooloNololooNooloololoNoololoolooloolololololololoNoloNoNoNe]

Pen

cNoNolooololooo) _JNeolloojoNoNoojololoooolNoloooNolooooNoloooNololo ool oo oo} _NoNe

o

o

20.
20.
19.
23.
.43
.43
-49
27.
29.
29.
29.
29.
29.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
31.
33.
33.
34.
34.
35.
35.
35.
35.
36.
.45
36.
36.
37.
38.
.46
38.
38.
38.
32.
40.
40.
40.
41.

25
26
27

36

38

41

41.
42.
-89
45.
45.

44

95
98
27
25

68
06
24
26
57
94
15
17
53
91
91
93
00
37
77
31
81
01
01
34
82
14

65
76
67
03

51
60
96
93
00
02
37
38

-45

88
86

31
51

Score

90

81

71

64
64

62

53

51

50

49

48

45
45

42
41
41

-00
89.
81.
.09
74.
.33
68.
68.
64.
.48
.43
63.
62.
62.
.49
61.
60.
60.
60.
60.
56.
55.
54.
54.
53.
53.
.35
52.
52.
51.
.44
51.
.05
49.
.02
48.
48.
.39
47.
47.
47.
46.
45.
.48
.02
43.
.00
.61
.43

87
53

14

58
11
88

76
97
53

75
99
99
96
82
50
83
95
16
85
85

63
17
72

29

57

96
84

71
13
11
70
56

99



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

65
48
23
68
37
22
45
35
43
61
52
44
20
31
11
75
26
77
12
32
27

STEVE DENTON
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
PAT BLANEY
MARTIN MORRISSEY
DAVE BARBERA
ROB COPOLONGO
STEVE PROBERT
PAUL FELLOWS
KEITH HOWELL
RICHARD DARE
MIKE HARVEY
EDWARD BAKER
SIMON JONES
ALAN STEVENS
JO KEHOE

SARA SMITH
MIKE SCARLETT
DAVE HOLMES
DAVE KEHOE
TIM WEAVER
CHRIS AIRD

>>>>O00>»2>2>2>>00N00NLI>NLI>OX>IT>T

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
15
18
18
17
15

ejoeooNolooloojoloooloololoNoNoNeNe

eooloNoloNoNoNooloNoloNooNoloNoNoNoNe

ejoNeoloNoloNololojoloooloolooNoNoNoNe]

OCOWOOOPRPROOOOOOO0OOO0OOO0OO0o

W
[oNe]

45.
46.
47 .
48.
49.
51.
.49
52.
58.
59.
63.
63.
54.
65.
66.
67.
34.
75.
89.
112.
109.

51

99
90
32
07
09
32

17
26
06
64
69
75
79
18
17
07
78
81
70
90

40.
40.
39.
39.
.40
36.
36.
36.
.36
31.
29.
29.
28.
28.
.49
28.
27.
24 .
20.
13.
.57

38

32

28

99
20
84
22

74
61
14

92
62
60
69
65

07
67
88
99
94



Stage No. 2 "B*

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

Name

MARK SIENESI

JON AXE

CANSH POPE

JON JENNINGS
DARREN HOPLEY
JAMES HARRIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS EDWARDS
BEN LOVE

MARK COLE

IAIN GUY

NICK TOWNDROW
MARK HARRIS
RUSSELL HICKS
JON HOLLOWAY
BILL MOORE
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
DOMINIC FUNG
MARK HAMILL
MARTIN MORRISSEY
MIKE HARVEY
RICHARD BURTON
CHRIS GAMLIN
STUART HODGES
LEE SANDFORD
MATTHEW WARNE
DAVE BARBERA

PAT BLANEY

BEN DUCKER
FRASER KERR

JON WILLITAMSON
JAMES WILLIAMSON
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
STEVE COX

GARETH BIDDLE
NIGEL THORNELL
GREG DIXON-SMITH
GRAHAM HILL
GRAHAM MASON
PETER MATTHEWS
RICHARD DARE
ANDY KENWOOD
GEORGE GRANYCOME
SIMON BLACK
SERGE ILYIN

ROB COPOLONGO
DAVE GUPPY

PAUL LACEY

JOHN HARVEY

PAUL FELLOWS
ALAN STEVENS
SARA SMITH

Div A

>>>0N>0N>>N0N0NOITINII>rP>NI>IrI>rrrrrOoOorTr>rrOo>nnr>»unnr»r>r»PnNno0>r>>>r>>>>0>>

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

B

[eNoNeooNolololooloojooloolololololoNoolololoololoNooooojloolooloolooNolololololoNololoNeNe)

C

[eNeoNooNolNoNoNololoooNololololololooNooNoolooNoloNooNoloolooNoloNoNoloN ool ool ool oNoNoloNoNe)

w)

[eNoNoloNolololoolooooloolololololoNooloolooNoloNooololojlololooloolooNoloNol oo oo oloNeNe)

Pen

[eoNeoloNolololao) _NeolojoojoojloloolololooloojlooloooooloojlojoloojoojloololololojololololoNeNe)

Time

28.
.42
32.
35.
36.
36.
36.
37.
37.
39.
39.
-49
40.
41.
41.
42 .
-40

29

40

42

42 .
43.
45.
46.
47 .
48.
48.
48.
48.
49.
49.
49.
50.
.47

50

50.
51.
52.
-49

53

53.
55.
55.
56.
56.
-48
.47
57.
.41
61.
62.
62.
63.
63.
64 .
66.
66.

56
57

53

85

64
02
20
29
75
62
90
60
76

97
14
35
31

63
34
92
74
08
00
62
69
79
03
08
11
17

62
90
70

99
50
58
27
35

99

28
66
71
19
27
50
65
95

Score

100
98
88
82

79

72

70

68

53

51

50.
49.
48.
.07
.04
-00
45.
45.
44 .
43.
.09

47
46
46

43

-00
.06
.38
.38
79.
.49
78.
76.
76.
72.
.56
71.
.41
70.
69.
68.
.04
67.
66.
62.
61.
61.
60.
59.
59.
59.
58.
58.
58.
57.
57.
56.
55.
54.
53.
.43
51.
51.
51.
51.
.08

69

50
68
12
85

25

12
77
18

67
56
82
72
27
10
33
25
13
84
78
74
50
16
99
58
74
93

98
90
27
19

20
74
61

65
59
72
28



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

24
65
48
45
50
21
74
12
43
20
27
32
44
11
26
77
29
72

MIKE BROOKS
STEVE DENTON
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
STEVE PROBERT
ALISON HARVEY
ROB JONES

TIM BIRD

DAVE KEHOE
KEITH HOWELL
SIMON JONES
CHRIS AIRD
TIM WEAVER
EDWARD BAKER
JO KEHOE

MIKE SCARLETT
DAVE HOLMES
BOB HALE

LEE BOWDITCH

>O000>»2>PXTXTX>PONOX>P0N>I>0NYXI>T

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
15

clolojojoolojojoloololololoNeNoNo]

[cNeooNoloNoNoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

[eNeoolololoolooNolooloNoloNoNoNe)

o

OOOI—‘OOOISOOI—‘OOOOO

]
o

67.
67 .
67.
67.
72.
66.
76.
77 .
76.
85.
88.
89.
.26
94 .
115.
146.
77.
150 37.

02
02
06
51
88
09
66
83
94
56
64
88

72
07
36
53
57

43
43
43

37

32

30
25

.04
.04
.02
42.
39.
39.
37.
.06
33.
33.
32.
.09
30.
.45
.07
19.
.58
.00

73
58
28
63

74
71
54

93

71



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

4

2
55
52
23
14
34

2
24

3
62
15
39
40
53
16
60
64

6
47
61
74
69
59
51
17
44
37
42
18
11
58
25
50
63
65
35
21
33
10
31

9
43
68

1
48
75
38
49
77

8
41

Name

JON JENNINGS
MARK SIENESI
JAMES HARRIS
MIKE HARVEY

PAT BLANEY

JAMES WILLIAMSON
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
NIGEL THORNELL
MIKE BROOKS

JON AXE

MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
STUART HODGES
PAUL LACEY

BEN DUCKER
GRAHAM HILL

GREG DIXON-SMITH
IAIN GUY

PETER MATTHEWS
CHRIS GAMLIN
BILL MOORE
RICHARD DARE

TIM BIRD

BEN LOVE

STEVE COX

JOHN HARVEY
GARETH BIDDLE
EDWARD BAKER
DAVE BARBERA
GRAHAM MASON
CHRIS EDWARDS

JO KEHOE

JON HOLLOWAY
MATTHEW WARNE
ALISON HARVEY
DOMINIC FUNG
STEVE DENTON
PAUL FELLOWS

ROB JONES

DARREN HOPLEY
RUSSELL HICKS
ALAN STEVENS
ANDY KENWOOD
KEITH HOWELL
MARTIN MORRISSEY
CANSH POPE

JOOLS SUTHERLAND
SARA SMITH

MARK HARRIS

DAVE GUPPY

DAVE HOLMES

NICK TOWNDROW
FRASER KERR

Div

>rTOoOnNrXrr2ro>rT0NOXPPrPITrrrrunrOoOnrrroOrrnonun>»rOoONX>»PVLIIPI>rrrrrr>0>r> >

A

00 00 00 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 OO 00 O 0O 0 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 O 0O OO 0O OO0 0O OO0 CO OO0 CO 00 CO 00 CO 00 OO 00 OO0 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 O

B

[eNoNeooNolololooloojooloolololololoNoolololoololoNooooojloolooloolooNolololololoNololoNeNe)

C

[eNeoNooNolNoNoNololoooNololololololooNooNoolooNoloNooNoloolooNoloNoNoloN ool ool ool oNoNoloNoNe)

w)

[eNoNoloNolololoolooooloolololololoNooloolooNoloNooololojlololooloolooNoloNol oo oo oloNeNe)

(eNe)

[eNe)

(@] o

OONOOOBOOOOOOI—‘OOOOOOI—‘OI—‘I—‘OOOOOl—‘I—‘O

[

[
OO~NO~NOVOPODOOOOPPUTONUNOITONNOINNWOOOUIOOOOOOOPMOOGIOIOIOITONRAOITWWEARAREARAPAWNW

.68
-96
.25
.35
.60
.65
.75
.80
.88
.95
.38
.16
.62
.79
.80
.95
-96
.04
.62
.28
.29
.41
-48
.61
.67
.01
.78
.84
.87
.57
.25
.28
.51
.67
.67
.86
.94
-99
-00
.07
.28
.38
.70
.86
-48
.47
.57
.60
.20
.76
.92
.50

Score

40

37.
33.
33.
32.
31.
30.
30.
.45
27.
.36
26.
26.

28

27

25

25

24

23
23

22

22

21

20

20

18
18

16

15

14

14.
.47

13

13.

-00

29
96
83
00
65
98
66

94

53
19

.42
.37
24.
24
.37
23.
.43
.40
22.
22.
22.

73
69

89

96

71
26

.06
.03
21.
21.
.42
20.
-30
20.
.03
19.
19.
18.
18.
.43
-39
18.
17.
17.
16.
16.
.42
15.
-38
14.

71
52

61

21

47
47
83
58

18
77
56
91
61

54

52

-43

22

38



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

22

32
66
54
13
20
45
46
70
72
26
76
12
27
28
29
71

ROB COPOLONGO
CLIVE GAMLIN
TIM WEAVER
MARK HAMILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
JON WILLITAMSON
SIMON JONES
STEVE PROBERT
RICHARD BURTON
LEE SANDFORD
LEE BOWDITCH
MIKE SCARLETT
MARK COLE

DAVE KEHOE
CHRIS AIRD
SERGE ILYIN
BOB HALE

SIMON BLACK

nNor>rroorrrun>»2>r>runnrr>r

00 00 00 00 00 00 CO 00 O 00 0 00 00 0O OO0 GO OO O

clolojojoolojojoloololololoNeNoNo]

[cNeooNoloNoNoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

[eNeoolololoolooNolooloNoloNoNoNe)

11

.41
.63
12.
12.
13.
10.
13.
14.
.55
-69
11.
12.
15.
.95
13.
26.
21.
21.

15
85
60
26
97
25

97
59
72

64
56
07
71

PRRERREPR
OOOORNNN

RPFPNUOIONO0WOOO

.90
.79
.11
.45
.82
.76
.53
.32
.74
.57
.22
.76
.02
.18
-39
77
.74
.69



Stage No. 4 D™
Stage factored to 80 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

2

1
60
69

3
18
34
55
33
62
14
10

4
66

5
41

=
52
58
76
64
35

8

6
47
17
38
40
70
39
77
61
68
71
54

9
46
75
74
63
26
21
42
22
25
32
45
65
15
20
23
16

Name

MARK SIENESI
CANSH POPE

IAIN GUY

BEN LOVE

JON AXE

CHRIS EDWARDS
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
JAMES HARRIS
DARREN HOPLEY
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
JAMES WILLIAMSON
RUSSELL HICKS
JON JENNINGS
MARK HAMILL
CLIVE GAMLIN
FRASER KERR
NIGEL THORNELL
MIKE HARVEY

JON HOLLOWAY
MARK COLE

PETER MATTHEWS
PAUL FELLOWS
NICK TOWNDROW
CHRIS GAMLIN
BILL MOORE
GARETH BIDDLE
MARK HARRIS

BEN DUCKER

LEE SANDFORD
PAUL LACEY

DAVE HOLMES
RICHARD DARE
MARTIN MORRISSEY
SIMON BLACK
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANDY KENWOOD
RICHARD BURTON
SARA SMITH

TIM BIRD

DOMINIC FUNG
MIKE SCARLETT
ROB JONES

GRAHAM MASON

ROB COPOLONGO
MATTHEW WARNE
TIM WEAVER

STEVE PROBERT
STEVE DENTON
STUART HODGES
SIMON JONES

PAT BLANEY

GREG DIXON-SMITH

Div A

>rrrr0N>>O0>>>000NIPITPPO0O0NLMLIFPNOZPIZPIZPI>IP>PNIPIIrPOO0ONOTrT>IXrPNIPIPI>IrIITrr>>O0O0NO0O>P

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
14
16

B

[eNoNeooNolololooloojooloolololololoNoolololoololoNooooojloolooloolooNolololololoNololoNeNe)

C

[cNeoNoloNoNoNoNololoooNololololololooNooNololol JeolololoNolololoolololoNoloNoNoloNoNoloNoNoNoloNoNe)

w)

[eNoNoloNolololoolooooloolololololoNooloolooNoloNooololojlololooloolooNoloNol oo oo oloNeNe)

Pen

[el\'Neoloolololooloojo} N elojoloolololoololojoojooooololojlooloojooloolololoojoolololoNeNe)

19.
20.
22.
.42
23.
23.
24
24 .
25.
25.
25.
25.
26.
.40
.45
29.
29.
30.
.40
30.
30.
31.
32.
34.
34.
.47
35.
35.
36.
36.
37.
38.
39.
39.
.40

22

27
28

30

35

40

40.
40.
43.
43.
32.
44 .
44 .
46.
47 .
47 .
49.
49.
50.
51.
51.
32.
53.

07
27
26

61
82
39
89
68
80
82
98
78

23
93
37

54
94
22
22
75
83

35
90
06
65
99
14
22
33

69
82
21
87
96
51
72
28
31
80
24
64
25
14
86
62
13

Score

80
75

68

64

59

59

49

48.
.34

47

43.
43.
.01
42.
.49
.30
41.
40.
.00
38.
38.
37.
-49
.37

43

42
42

40

37
37

35.
34.
34.
34.
34.
32.
32.
31.
30.
30.
.36
29.
.41
29.
28.

30

29

-00
.26
68.
.04
64 .
.04
62.
61.
.40
59.
.08
58.
56.
55.
53.
52.
50.
50.
50.
49.
.30

53

61

55
29

13

72
96
67
62
19
97
23
18
95

86

90
80

61

62
15

89
78
76

30
77
71
27
11
96
24
91
98
73

83

23
71



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

49
24
59
53
51
37
13
12
29
44
43
48
72
11
27
28
50
31

DAVE GUPPY
MIKE BROOKS
STEVE COX
GRAHAM HILL
JOHN HARVEY
DAVE BARBERA
JON WILLITAMSON
DAVE KEHOE

BOB HALE
EDWARD BAKER
KEITH HOWELL
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
LEE BOWDITCH
JO KEHOE

CHRIS AIRD
SERGE ILYIN
ALISON HARVEY
ALAN STEVENS

>>>>>P>>0ND>0>T>00D0LOVLI>WV

16
16
16
14
16
16
15
16
16
15
16
15
16
16
16
16
15
16
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53.
53.
54.
34.
55.
55.
46.
.40
.47
56.
70.
57.
-49
72.
76.
86.
80.
.41

61
68

71

172

25
34
00
49
51
99
65

88
74
92

74
83
02
89

28.
28.
28.
27.
.48
27.
26.
24 .
22.
21.
21.
.40
.34
20.
19.
.73
.32
.84

27

21
21

17
15

64
60
25
64

24
57
84
28
79
56

97
85



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 90 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

62
33
55
69
52

Name

MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
DARREN HOPLEY
JAMES HARRIS

BEN LOVE

MIKE HARVEY
CANSH POPE

JON JENNINGS
CLIVE GAMLIN

JON AXE

CHRIS GAMLIN
CHRIS EDWARDS
RUSSELL HICKS
BEN DUCKER

PAUL LACEY
RICHARD BURTON
MARK SIENESI
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
IAIN GUY

JOOLS SUTHERLAND
MARK HARRIS

MARK COLE

MARTIN MORRISSEY
BILL MOORE

PAT BLANEY

MARK HAMILL
STUART HODGES
GREG DIXON-SMITH
GRAHAM MASON
DOMINIC FUNG
GRAHAM HILL

NICK TOWNDROW
MATTHEW WARNE
LEE SANDFORD

TIM BIRD

SIMON BLACK
GARETH BIDDLE
STEVE COX

ROB COPOLONGO
DAVE GUPPY

DAVE BARBERA
FRASER KERR

BOB HALE

SERGE ILYIN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANDY KENWOOD
SARA SMITH

PETER MATTHEWS
SIMON JONES

JON HOLLOWAY
RICHARD DARE
NIGEL THORNELL
STEVE DENTON

Div A

>0 NIrPOTTO0ONITPOTONITPNIPOLLIPOTVLLIZEPIZ>IP>POVNIPNIPOXPPIP>PNIPIZ>I>I>I>PI>TrrrPrrOO0O>rTT

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
18

B

[eNoNeooNolololooloojooloolololololoNoolololoololoNooooojloolooloolooNolololololoNololoNeNe)

C

[eNeoNooNolNoNoNololoooNololololololooNooNoolooNoloNooNoloolooNoloNoNoloN ool ool ool oNoNoloNoNe)

w)

[eNoNoloNolololoolooooloolololololoNooloolooNoloNooololojlololooloolooNoloNol oo oo oloNeNe)

Pen

[eNoNeoloNol _JolojololojoojoojoloololoooloojlooloooooloojololoojoojloolololololololololoNeNe)

19.
.42
19.
19.
20.
20.
21.

19

21

23

25

36
36

38

21

60
94
20
77
05

.44
22.
22.
.18
24.
24
25.
25.
25.
25.
.43
25.
26.
26.
26.
27.
27.
28.
28.
28.
29.
30.
30.
30.
31.
31.
31.
33.
33.
33.
33.
34.
36.
-40
.47
38.
.46
39.
39.
33.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .

76
78

47
63
02
14
32
37

75
24
26
36
22
81
35
78
90
50
24
58
93
04
06
39
03
30
54
87
27
28

00

15
58
11
34
83
90
74
77

Score

90
89

74

60

55
52

51
50
47
47
47
45

41

40.
39.
38.

-00
.02
88.
86.
85.
83.
82.
80.
75.
75.
.58
70.
70.
69.
68.
68.
68.
67.
67.
65.
65.
65.
63.
62.
60.
.07
59.
58.
57.
56.
55.
55.
55.
.07
.34
51.
51.
.04
.44
.65
-49
.40
-49
44 .
44 .
43.
43.
42.

20
70
58
24
13
63
96
89

65
19
10
77
28
14
98
14
88
83
58
51
16
98

82
60
17
53
89
69
66

91
54

95
16
68
51
85

-33

30
52
61



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

44
50
77
13
12
43
21
11
51
24
72
14
31
35
45
26
27
32

EDWARD BAKER
ALISON HARVEY
DAVE HOLMES
JON WILLITAMSON
DAVE KEHOE
KEITH HOWELL
ROB JONES

JO KEHOE

JOHN HARVEY
MIKE BROOKS
LEE BOWDITCH
JAMES WILLIAMSON
ALAN STEVENS
PAUL FELLOWS
STEVE PROBERT
MIKE SCARLETT
CHRIS AIRD

TIM WEAVER

00N>V O0>>

18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
17
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
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44 .
.40
.47
46.
46.
46.
39.
48.
48.
41.
49.
42.
51.
54.
55.
.98
62.
62.

45
45

61

89

03
38
81
39
37
58
02
95
52
39
87
93

72
84

38.
.08
.02
37.
37.
36.
36.
35.
35.
35.
34.
33.
33.
31.
30.
.89
27.
27.

38
38

27

51

56
27
93
57
74
58
12
61
88
64
50
91

56
51



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 2 MARK SIENESI A 8 0 0 0 0 2.71 40.00
2 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 8 0 0 0 0 2.94 36.87
3 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON A 8 0 0 0 0 3.33 32.55
4 6 CHRIS GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 3.34 32.45
5 33 DARREN HOPLEY A 8 0 0 0 0 3.49 31.06
6 71 SIMON BLACK S 8 0 0 0 0 3.63 29.86
7 8 NICK TOWNDROW A 8 0 0 0 0 3.64 29.78
8 5 CLIVE GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 3.67 29.53
9 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 8 0 0 0 0 3.68 29.45

10 72 LEE BOWDITCH A 8 0 0 0 0 3.73 29.06
11 75 SARA SMITH A 8 0 0 0 0 3.79 28.60
12 46 RICHARD BURTON A 8 0 0 0 0 3.88 27.93
13 76 MARK COLE 0 8 0 0 0 0 3.90 27.79
14 7 NIGEL THORNELL A 8 0 0 0 0 3.93 27.58
15 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 8 0 0 0 0 3.99 27.16
16 65 STEVE DENTON A 8 0 0 0 0 4.01 27.03
17 10 RUSSELL HICKS A 8 0 0 0 0 4.03 26.89
18 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH A 8 0 0 0 0 4.03 26.89
19 42 GRAHAM MASON A 8 0 0 0 0 4.09 26.50
20 1 CANSH POPE 0 8 0 0 0 0 4.10 26.43
21 18 CHRIS EDWARDS A 8 0 0 0 0 4.13 26.24
22 60 IAIN GUY S 8 0 0 0 0 4.24 25.56
23 34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 8 0 0 0 0 4.36 24 .86
24 39 PAUL LACEY A 8 0 0 0 0 4.37 24 .80
25 64 PETER MATTHEWS 0 8 0 0 0 0 4.40 24 .63
26 66 MARK HAMILL S 8 0 0 0 0 4.50 24 .08
27 13 JON WILLIAMSON A 8 0 0 0 0 4.62 23.46
28 53 GRAHAM HILL S 8 0 0 0 0 4.71 23.01
29 38 MARK HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 0 4.75 22.82
30 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 8 0 0 0 0 4.78 22.67
31 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 8 0 0 0 0 4.86 22.30
32 61 RICHARD DARE S 8 0 0 0 0 4.91 22.07
33 31 ALAN STEVENS A 8 0 0 0 0 4.93 21.98
34 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.05 21.46
35 69 BEN LOVE 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.07 21.38
36 29 BOB HALE 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.08 21.33
37 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.13 21.13
38 47 BILL MOORE S 8 0 0 0 0 5.33 20.33
39 21 ROB JONES A 8 0 0 0 0 5.38 20.14
40 11 JO KEHOE A 8 0 0 0 0 5.46 19.85
41 17 GARETH BIDDLE A 8 0 0 0 0 5.59 19.39
42 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.62 19.28
43 49 DAVE GUPPY S 8 0 0 0 0 5.66 19.15
44 55 JAMES HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 0 5.75 18.85
45 32 TIM WEAVER A 8 0 0 0 0 5.87 18.46
46 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 8 0 0 0 0 5.90 18.37
47 45 STEVE PROBERT S 8 0 0 0 0 6.00 18.06
48 3 JON AXE A 8 0 0 0 0 6.22 17.42
49 20 SIMON JONES A 8 0 0 0 0 6.33 17.12
50 44 EDWARD BAKER A 8 0 0 0 0 6.37 17.01
51 70 LEE SANDFORD A 8 0 0 0 0 6.72 16.13
52 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 8 0 0 0 0 6.76 16.03



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

43
40
23
15
27
74
24
14
12
35
41
63
28

50
51
59
77

KEITH HOWELL
BEN DUCKER
PAT BLANEY
STUART HODGES
CHRIS AIRD
TIM BIRD

MIKE BROOKS
JAMES WILLIAMSON
DAVE KEHOE
PAUL FELLOWS
FRASER KERR
DOMINIC FUNG
SERGE ILYIN
JON JENNINGS
ALISON HARVEY
JOHN HARVEY
STEVE COX
DAVE HOLMES
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.14
217
.25
.31
.45
-99
.42
.71
.10
.20
-36
-99
-89
.24
-39
.97
.18
.98

15.
15.
14.
14.
14.
13.
12.
.44
10.
10.
.46
.47
.40
.36
.09
.24
.67
.33

12

=
A BA~N0OOOOOWO

18
11
95
82
55
56
87

73
62



Stage No. 7 Ch
Stage factored to 55 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

52

1
69
33
34
15
37
76

3

4
60
25
13

5
55
18

9
68

2
38

6
71
64
17
41
66
42
40
49
28
21
23
58
70
48
47
53
59
22
31
35

8
74
65
44
32
46
20
54
61
51
26

Name

MIKE HARVEY
CANSH POPE

BEN LOVE
DARREN HOPLEY
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
STUART HODGES
DAVE BARBERA
MARK COLE

JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
IAIN GUY
MATTHEW WARNE
JON WILLITAMSON
CLIVE GAMLIN
JAMES HARRIS
CHRIS EDWARDS
ANDY KENWOOD
MARTIN MORRISSEY
MARK SIENESI
MARK HARRIS
CHRIS GAMLIN
SIMON BLACK
PETER MATTHEWS
GARETH BIDDLE
FRASER KERR
MARK HAMILL
GRAHAM MASON
BEN DUCKER
DAVE GUPPY
SERGE ILYIN
ROB JONES

PAT BLANEY

JON HOLLOWAY
LEE SANDFORD
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
BILL MOORE
GRAHAM HILL
STEVE COX

ROB COPOLONGO
ALAN STEVENS
PAUL FELLOWS
NICK TOWNDROW
TIM BIRD

STEVE DENTON
EDWARD BAKER
TIM WEAVER
RICHARD BURTON
SIMON JONES
GEORGE GRANYCOME
RICHARD DARE
JOHN HARVEY
MIKE SCARLETT

Div A
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11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10

B

[eNoNeooNolololooloojooloolololololoNoolololoololoNooooojloolooloolooNolololololoNololoNeNe)

C
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w)
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ke leolololoooloolooloolooloojolooojooloooNoolojololojolojolojoloolooolojolololoNeNoNo]

.13
.21
.34
.95
217
.21
.86
-99
.00
.16
.28
.38
.47
.53
.61
.63
-86
.86
.95
.00
.24
.40
.68
.13
.33
.76
.78
-93
.38
.41
.75
.75
-82
.86
.23
.36
-83
.19
-33
.52
.78
291
-40
.56
.65
.95
.07
.23
.92
.38
.78
.08

Score

55
54

42

41
38

37

36

35

35
35

32

27

26
26

25

25.
.37
23.
23.
23.
22.
22.
21.
21.
21.
.13
20.
20.
19.
19.
18.
18.

24

21

-00
.29
45.
.40
41.
.06
.05
37.
.46
36.
.33
35.
35.
.37
.08
.01
34.
34.
33.
33.
32.
.41
31.
30.
29.
28.
28.
28.
.23
27.

93

26

50

80

94
60

19
19
88
71
92

56
29
75
66
62
26

16

.44
.44
26.
26.
.48

29
21

23

75
52
21
81
61
89
66
54

98
77
92
39
96
74



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

29
63
72
45
16
39
11
10
12

77
43
27
14
62
75
24
50

BOB HALE

DOMINIC FUNG

LEE BOWDITCH
STEVE PROBERT
GREG DIXON-SMITH
PAUL LACEY

JO KEHOE

RUSSELL HICKS
DAVE KEHOE

NIGEL THORNELL
DAVE HOLMES
KEITH HOWELL
CHRIS AIRD

JAMES WILLIAMSON
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
SARA SMITH

MIKE BROOKS
ALISON HARVEY

>>r>>>>0NO0>I>I>2>>U0NI>W0NO

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

clolojojoolojojoloololololoNeNoNo]

[cNeooNoloNoNoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

[eNeoolololoolooNolooloNoloNoNoNe)

delelolololoojol JolojololoNoeloNo]

18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
19.
13.
19.
21.
22.
22.
22.
24.
26.
26.
26.

03
31
36
54
57
57
82
00
84
55
57
67
69
95
72
15
59
35

18.
.41
.36
18.
18.
18.
17.
17.
17.
17.
15.
14.
14.
14.
13.
-89
12.
.46

18
18

12

10

69

18
15
15
91
74
71
24
63
87
85
69
63

67



Stage No. 8 R

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

4
52

2
33

6
69

3

1
60
18
34
37
62
66

8
53

5
26
64
58
55
71
68
40
10
63
76
13
39
47
42
74
41
46
23
70
48
25
35
21
15
61
17
59
65
72
28
45

7

9
20
14

Name

JON JENNINGS
MIKE HARVEY
MARK SIENESI
DARREN HOPLEY
CHRIS GAMLIN
BEN LOVE

JON AXE

CANSH POPE
IAIN GUY

CHRIS EDWARDS
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
DAVE BARBERA
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
MARK HAMILL
NICK TOWNDROW
GRAHAM HILL
CLIVE GAMLIN
MIKE SCARLETT
PETER MATTHEWS
JON HOLLOWAY
JAMES HARRIS
SIMON BLACK
MARTIN MORRISSEY
BEN DUCKER
RUSSELL HICKS
DOMINIC FUNG
MARK COLE

JON WILLITAMSON
PAUL LACEY
BILL MOORE
GRAHAM MASON
TIM BIRD
FRASER KERR
RICHARD BURTON
PAT BLANEY

LEE SANDFORD
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
MATTHEW WARNE
PAUL FELLOWS
ROB JONES
STUART HODGES
RICHARD DARE
GARETH BIDDLE
STEVE COX
STEVE DENTON
LEE BOWDITCH
SERGE ILYIN
STEVE PROBERT
NIGEL THORNELL
ANDY KENWOOD
SIMON JONES
JAMES WILLIAMSON

Div A
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20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

B

[eNoNeoloNolololooloojoojololololololoNoolololoololoNooooojlololoolooloolololololooNololoNeNe)

C

[eNeoNoloNoNoNololoNoooNololololololooNooNoololoNoloNoNoNolooloolololoNoloN ool ool ool oNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

[eNoNoloNoNoNoloolooooloolololololoNoolololoolooNooolololololooloolooNoloNol oo oNoNoloNeNe)

Pen

[eoNeoloolojolooloooojo) _JolololololoolojojloololoNolao) _NolojojoloojoojloololololojololololoNeNe)

Time

24
24.
25.
26.
26.
27.
27.
28.
.48
30.
30.
30.
31.
32.
33.
33.
33.
34.
34.
35.
.46
32.
35.
35.
36.
36.
.42
36.
36.
.47
37.
38.
38.
40.
40.
41.

28

35

36

37

41

42

44

47

56
84
69
36
69
33
36
09

10
38
95
87
83
32
85
97
29
99
24

07
82
86
02
02

58
90

81
11
50
02
63
07

.47
35.
42.
.83
42.
42.
43.
43.
43.
.69
45.
46.
46.
46.
47 .
.19

94
55

88
88
22
54
72

09
08
19
20
18

Score

100.
98.
95.
93.

.01

89.

89.

.43

86.

81.

80.

.35

.06

74.

73.

72.

72.

71.

70.

69.

69.

68.

68.

.48

68.

68.

-43

67.

66.

65.

64.

.44

63.

61.

60.

59.

59.

.08

57.

57.

57.

57.

56.

.40

56.

54.

.46

53.

53.

53.

.05

.04

92

87

79
77

68

67

64

58

56

54

52
52

00
87
60
17

86
76

23
59
84

80
70
55
29
62
19
69
26
92
56

18
18

14
55
54
95

79
36
44
80
22

72
34
27
27
82

17
95

29
17
16



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

16
75
77
49
31
29
54
22
50
12
11
24
43
51
44
32
38
27

GREG DIXON-SMITH
SARA SMITH

DAVE HOLMES

DAVE GUPPY

ALAN STEVENS

BOB HALE

GEORGE GRANYCOME
ROB COPOLONGO
ALISON HARVEY
DAVE KEHOE

JO KEHOE

MIKE BROOKS
KEITH HOWELL
JOHN HARVEY
EDWARD BAKER

TIM WEAVER

MARK HARRIS
CHRIS AIRD

>rTr>00NX>r>rr>0N00>0NO0>X>

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
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48.
48.
51.
54.
54.
49.
55.
48.
56.
57.
58.
53.
65.
72.
72.
72.
61.
118.

52
89
22
11
17
04
56
00
81
09
83
63
15
12
23
70
81
00

50.
50.
47.
.38
.33
.07

45
45
45

44 .
-49

43

43.
43.
41.
41.
37.
.05
.00
33.
33.
20.

34
34

61
23
95

20

23
01
74
21
69

78
77
81



Stage No. 9 i B
Stage factored to 80 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 3 JON AXE A 16 0 0 0 0 29.59 80.00
2 76 MARK COLE 0 16 0 0 0 0 29.92 79.11
3 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 16 0 0 0 0 30.04 78.80
4 1 CANSH POPE 0 16 0 0 0 0 30.34 78.02
5 4 JON JENNINGS A 14 0 0 0 20 19.95 74.16
6 6 CHRIS GAMLIN A 16 0 0 0 0 32.13 73.67
7 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 16 0 0 0 0 33.21 71.27
8 53 GRAHAM HILL S 16 0 0 0 0 33.34 71.00
9 69 BEN LOVE 0 16 0 0 0 0 33.40 70.87

10 42 GRAHAM MASON A 16 0 0 0 0 34.58 68.45
11 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 16 0 0 0 0 34.77 68.08
12 34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 16 0 0 0 0 34.90 67.82
13 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 16 0 0 0 0 35.25 67.15
14 2 MARK SIENESI A 16 0 0 0 0 35.26 67.13
15 8 NICK TOWNDROW A 16 0 0 0 0 36.19 65.41
16 38 MARK HARRIS A 16 0 0 0 0 36.60 64 .67
17 60 I1AIN GUY S 16 0 0 0 0 36.81 64 .30
18 7 NIGEL THORNELL A 16 0 0 0 0 36.97 64 .03
19 14 JAMES WILLIAMSON A 16 0 0 0 0 39.40 60.08
20 61 RICHARD DARE S 16 0 0 0 0 39.60 59.77
21 46 RICHARD BURTON A 16 0 0 0 0 39.72 59.59
22 33 DARREN HOPLEY A 16 0 0 0 0 39.76 59.53
23 41 FRASER KERR A 16 0 0 0 0 40.38 58.62
24 71 SIMON BLACK S 16 0 0 0 0 40.69 58.17
25 5 CLIVE GAMLIN A 16 0 0 0 0 41.45 57.10
26 49 DAVE GUPPY S 16 0 0 0 0 42 .31 55.94
27 59 STEVE COX S 16 0 0 0 0 42 .65 55.50
28 74 TIM BIRD S 16 0 0 0 0 42 .80 55.30
29 66 MARK HAMILL S 16 0 0 0 0 43.65 54 .23
30 13 JON WILLIAMSON A 16 0 0 0 0 44 .30 53.43
31 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH A 16 0 0 0 0 44 .68 52.98
32 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 16 0 0 0 0 44 .72 52.93
33 40 BEN DUCKER A 16 0 0 0 0 44 .95 52.66
34 29 BOB HALE 0 16 0 0 0 0 45.03 52 .56
35 44 EDWARD BAKER A 16 0 0 0 0 45.40 52.14
36 15 STUART HODGES A 16 0 0 0 0 45.44 52.09
37 47 BILL MOORE S 16 0 0 0 0 45 .55 51.96
38 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 16 0 0 0 0 46.24 51.19
39 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 16 0 0 0 0 46.67 50.72
40 10 RUSSELL HICKS A 15 0 0 0 10 37.97 50.65
41 65 STEVE DENTON A 16 0 0 0 0 46.88 50.49
42 17 GARETH BIDDLE A 16 0 0 0 0 47 .25 50.09
43 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 15 0 0 0 10 38.65 49.76
44 72 LEE BOWDITCH A 16 0 0 0 0 49.12 48.19
45 43 KEITH HOWELL S 16 0 0 0 0 49.21 48.10
46 21 ROB JONES A 16 0 0 0 0 49.64 47 .68
47 39 PAUL LACEY A 16 0 0 0 0 50.26 47.09
48 23 PAT BLANEY A 16 0 0 0 0 50.58 46.80
49 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 16 0 0 0 0 50.95 46.46
50 70 LEE SANDFORD A 16 0 0 0 0 51.12 46.30
51 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON A 16 0 0 0 0 51.47 45.99
52 18 CHRIS EDWARDS A 16 0 0 0 0 52.06 45 .47
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Stage No. 10 "Jn

Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.
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3

2
33
55
40
60
13
10
71
69
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4
52
15
58
23
53
74
42

6
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16
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43
47
14
64
29
46
22
20
41
66
18
72
54
34
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12
25
26
21
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44
51
28
39

;

Name

JON AXE

MARK SIENESI
DARREN HOPLEY
JAMES HARRIS
BEN DUCKER
IAIN GUY

JON WILLIAMSON
RUSSELL HICKS
SIMON BLACK
BEN LOVE

CLIVE GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
MIKE HARVEY
STUART HODGES
JON HOLLOWAY
PAT BLANEY
GRAHAM HILL
TIM BIRD
GRAHAM MASON
CHRIS GAMLIN
MARK COLE

MARK HARRIS
GREG DIXON-SMITH
DOMINIC FUNG
GARETH BIDDLE
KEITH HOWELL
BILL MOORE
JAMES WILLIAMSON
PETER MATTHEWS
BOB HALE
RICHARD BURTON
ROB COPOLONGO
SIMON JONES
FRASER KERR
MARK HAMILL
CHRIS EDWARDS
LEE BOWDITCH
GEORGE GRANYCOME
FAUSTO COGLIANDSE
CANSH POPE
DAVE GUPPY
ALISON HARVEY
DAVE KEHOE
MATTHEW WARNE
MIKE SCARLETT
ROB JONES
MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON
EDWARD BAKER
JOHN HARVEY
SERGE ILYIN
PAUL LACEY
NIGEL THORNELL
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Overall Results including ALL divisions with Stage
results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 MARK SIENESI A 0 Major 686.65 100.00 81.53 100.00 37.29 80.00 68.28 40.00 33.88 95.60 67.13 82.94
2 3 JON AXE A 0 Major 686.08 99.92 89.87 98.06 27.94 64.61 75.96 17.42 37.46 89.76 80.00 105.00
3 1 CANSH POPE 0o 0 Major 642.81 93.62 90.00 88.38 16.42 75.26 83.24 26.43 54.29 87.43 78.02 43.34
4 33 DARREN HOPLEY A 0 Major 619.99 90.29 68.58 79.69 18.39 59.40 89.02 31.06 42.40 93.17 59.53 78.75
5 4 JON JENNINGS A 0 Major 617.51 89.93 74.14 82.38 40.00 56.96 82.13 8.36 36.80 100.00 74.16 62.58
6 69 BEN LOVE o} 0 Major 607.11 88.42 60.82 76.12 22.71 68.04 86.70 21.38 45.93 89.86 70.87 64.68
7 60 IAIN GUY S 0 Major 599.71 87.34 81.09 72.56 24.69 68.53 67.98 25.56 36.33 86.23 64.30 72.44
8 52 MIKE HARVEY 0 0 Major 585.54 85.27 29.62 61.72 33.83 50.23 85.58 36.87 55.00 98.87 71.27 62.55
9 55 JAMES HARRIS A 0 Major 569.13 82.89 63.76 79.49 33.96 61.29 88.20 18.85 35.08 69.26 42.76 76.48
10 6 CHRIS GAMLIN A 0 Major 558.74 81.37 68.11 60.10 23.89 43.90 75.89 32.45 32.92 92.01 73.67 55.80
11 34 FAUSTO COGLIANDSE A 0 Major 536.52 78.14 60.99 55.58 30.98 62.55 68.14 24.86 41.26 80.84 67.82 43.50
12 18 CHRIS EDWARDS A 0 Major 535.92 78.05 64.88 76.68 20.61 64.04 74.58 26.24 35.01 81.59 45.47 46.82
13 5 CLIVE GAMLIN A 0 Major 529.58 77.13 47.13 78.50 12.79 53.62 80.63 29.53 35.37 72.29 57.10 62.62
14 76 MARK COLE 0 0 Major 519.74 75.69 56.50 72.85 7.02 49.95 65.83 27.79 37.50 67.43 79.11 55.76
15 62 MAGNUS GUSTAFSSON A 0 Major 514.15 74.88 60.96 68.04 27.36 59.13 90.00 32.55 13.63 77.06 45.99 39.43
16 10 RUSSELL HICKS A 0 Major 510.88 74.40 64.43 70.12 18.18 58.72 70.65 26.89 17.74 68.18 50.65 65.32
17 47 BILL MOORE S 0 Major 486.18 70.80 71.33 68.18 23.43 43.80 63.51 20.33 25.23 65.54 51.96 52.87
18 40 BEN DUCKER A 0 Major 485.96 70.77 49.02 58.74 25.42 42.49 70.19 15.11 28.26 68.48 52.66 75.59
19 66 MARK HAMILL S 0 Major 477.54 69.55 53.85 66.56 11.45 55.67 60.98 24.08 28.66 74.80 54.23 47.26
20 53 GRAHAM HILL S 0 Major 473.13 68.90 62.53 51.90 25.37 27.64 56.53 23.01 24.37 72.55 71.00 58.23
21 8 NICK TOWNDROW A 0 Major 470.03 68.45 55.83 71.25 13.47 47.34 55.89 29.78 22.61 73.70 65.41 34.75
22 38 MARK HARRIS A 0 Major 467.10 68.03 62.97 70.41 14.52 42.61 65.88 22.82 33.71 33.77 64.67 55.74
23 42 GRAHAM MASON A 0 Major 464.03 67.58 54.95 51.27 21.42 32.96 58.60 26.50 28.62 64.95 68.45 56.31
24 71 SIMON BLACK S 0 Major 460.54 67.07 64.48 48.61 1.69 38.78 52.34 29.86 32.41 68.92 58.17 65.28
25 58 JON HOLLOWAY S 0 Major 459.49 66.92 51.44 69.77 20.21 50.18 41.33 18.37 26.29 69.69 52.93 59.28
26 63 DOMINIC FUNG S 0 Major 458.28 66.74 62.49 67.67 19.47 34.71 57.17 8.47 18.41 68.18 68.08 53.63
27 15 STUART HODGES A 0 Major 450.06 65.54 47.11 59.33 26.53 29.83 60.07 14.82 41.06 57.27 52.09 61.95
28 25 MATTHEW WARNE 0 0 Major 438.45 63.85 60.99 59.13 20.03 31.91 55.69 27.16 35.94 58.08 49.76 39.76
29 46 RICHARD BURTON A 0 Major 437.01 63.64 41.61 61.27 9.74 37.37 68.77 27.93 20.98 61.36 59.59 48.39
30 64 PETER MATTHEWS 0 0 Major 435.45 63.42 47.71 51.19 24.37 49.30 43.51 24.63 31.56 70.19 41.65 51.34
31 17 GARETH BIDDLE A 0 Major 432.72 63.02 52.17 53.93 22.03 43.01 51.91 19.39 30.29 56.82 50.09 53.08
32 41 FRASER KERR A 0 Major 431.73 62.87 51.29 57.50 13.38 52.19 47.49 10.46 29.75 63.79 58.62 47.26
33 23 PAT BLANEY A 0 Major 429.79 62.59 39.84 58.78 32.00 29.23 62.16 14.95 26.44 60.44 46.80 59.15
34 13 JON WILLIAMSON A 0 Major 426.70 62.14 48.84 57.16 10.76 26.57 37.56 23.46 35.60 67.14 53.43 66.18
35 39 PAUL LACEY A 0 Major 425.80 62.01 50.05 45.65 26.19 41.62 69.10 24.80 18.15 66.55 47.09 36.60
36 7 NIGEL THORNELL A 0 Major 424.80 61.87 51.72 53.43 30.66 50.97 39.52 27.58 17.24 53.17 64.03 36.48
37 68 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 0 Major 420.88 61.29 39.22 62.82 16.61 38.89 65.58 29.45 34.19 68.56 46.46 19.10
38 16 GREG DIXON-SMITH A 0 Major 420.35 61.22 52.63 51.98 24.73 28.71 59.82 26.89 18.15 50.61 52.98 53.85
39 37 DAVE BARBERA 0 0 Major 419.71 61.12 38.40 58.84 21.52 27.24 47.65 21.46 38.05 79.35 51.19 36.01
40 14 JAMES WILLIAMSON A 0 Major 418.22 60.91 45.02 56.99 31.65 59.08 33.88 12.44 14.69 52.04 60.08 52.35
41 9 ANDY KENWOOD 0 0 Major 414.99 60.44 61.75 50.20 17.56 37.49 44.16 21.13 34.19 53.16 78.80 16.55
42 74 TIM BIRD S 0 Major 412.40 60.06 49.57 37.63 22.96 34.77 55.07 13.56 21.89 64.44 55.30 57.21
43 70 LEE SANDFORD A 0 Major 396.02 57.67 48.39 59.25 9.57 42.30 55.66 16.13 26.21 59.80 46.30 32.41
44 59 STEVE COX S 0 Major 381.48 55.56 53.85 54.74 22.26 28.25 51.54 4.67 23.75 56.40 55.50 30.52
45 21 ROB JONES A 0 Major 373.69 54.42 54.16 39.28 18.43 34.11 36.57 20.14 26.44 57.34 47.68 39.54
46 49 DAVE GUPPY S 0 Major 371.66 54.13 41.43 46.00 14.43 28.64 50.44 19.15 27.23 45.38 55.94 43.02
47 61 RICHARD DARE S 0 Major 371.02 54.03 31.92 51.08 23.40 40.00 40.30 22.07 19.39 57.27 59.77 25.82
48 22 ROB COPOLONGO A 0 Major 361.09 52.59 36.74 46.04 12.90 32.24 51.04 16.03 23.52 43.49 50.72 48.37
49 65 STEVE DENTON A 0 Major 359.22 52.31 40.99 43.04 18.83 30.36 38.61 27.03 21.66 56.17 50.49 32.04
50 54 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 0 Major 358.99 52.28 42.00 49.74 10.82 37.76 44.95 22.30 19.92 44.20 43.73 43.57
51 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 0 Major 342.80 49.92 40.20 43.02 15.54 21.40 67.14 22.67 25.48 59.22 16.52 31.61
52 26 MIKE SCARLETT 0 0 Major 340.11 49.53 27.67 25.07 8.76 34.27 27.89 19.28 18.74 71.62 67.15 39.66
53 28 SERGE ILYIN A 0 Major 333.05 48.50 48.96 47.07 2.77 17.73 45.49 8.40 27.16 54.46 44.28 36.73
54 75 SARA SMITH A 0 Major 333.00 48.50 28.07 43.09 15.38 35.30 43.68 28.60 12.89 50.23 44.13 31.63
55 24 MIKE BROOKS A 0 Major 314.60 45.82 45.48 43.04 28.45 28.60 35.12 12.87 12.67 41.21 39.45 27.71
56 72 LEE BOWDITCH A 0 Major 313.35 45.63 53.35 0.00 9.22 21.34 34.61 29.06 18.36 54.95 48.19 44.27
57 43 KEITH HOWELL S 0 Major 310.37 45.20 32.36 33.74 16.91 21.56 36.93 15.18 14.87 37.69 48.10 53.03
58 35 PAUL FELLOWS A 0 Major 309.29 45.04 36.14 44.72 18.58 48.86 31.50 10.62 22.81 57.72 38.34 0.00
59 29 BOB HALE o 0 Major 308.95 44.99 43.99 5.58 1.74 22.28 47.40 21.33 18.69 45.07 52.56 50.31
60 50 ALISON HARVEY A 0 Major 307.07 44.72 45.56 39.58 19.47 15.32 38.08 8.09 10.46 43.23 44.97 42.31
61 44 EDWARD BAKER A 0 Major 306.27 44.60 29.60 30.93 21.71 21.79 38.51 17.01 21.54 34.00 52.14 39.04
62 20 SIMON JONES A 0 Major 306.01 44.57 28.69 33.71 10.53 29.41 42.85 17.12 20.77 52.05 22.82 48.06
63 45 STEVE PROBERT S 0 Major 303.16 44.15 36.61 42.73 10.32 30.73 30.91 18.06 18.18 53.29 30.61 31.72
64 51 JOHN HARVEY S 0 Major 287.86 41.92 46.70 45.59 22.06 27.48 35.58 7.24 18.96 34.05 12.31 37.89
65 31 ALAN STEVENS A 0 Major 279.78 40.75 28.65 43.28 17.77 8.84 33.64 21.98 23.21 45.33 33.88 23.20
66 11 JO KEHOE A 0 Major 274.43 39.97 28.49 30.45 20.30 20.97 35.74 19.85 17.91 41.74 27.12 31.86
67 77 DAVE HOLMES 0 0 Major 274.13 39.92 24.88 19.71 14.22 40.15 38.02 4.33 15.63 47.95 34.44 34.80
68 12 DAVE KEHOE A 0 Major 270.57 39.40 20.99 37.06 6.18 24.84 37.27 10.73 17.71 43.01 32.23 40.55
69 32 TIM WEAVER A 0 Major 227.93 33.19 13.94 32.09 12.11 30.98 27.51 18.46 21.13 33.78 26.19 11.74
70 27 CHRIS AIRD A 0 Major 188.17 27.40 8.57 32.54 5.39 19.85 27.56 14.55 14.85 20.81 22.74 21.31



